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Mark Bugni & JL Lava Roc Sweep Southwest

Desert Classic Open & Breeders Futurities

By Tanya Randall

Mark Bugni and JI. Lava Roc, owned by Fulton and Trina Murray
of Fort Worth, Texas, got a big confidence boost for the upcoming
$40,000-added Glen Wood Memorial Futurity by sweeping the open
and breeders futurities at the Southwest Desert Classic, held Aug,
16-18 at the Blackhawk Arena in Salina, Utah. The dual victories
were worth $5,888, not including their share of the $7,500 Future
Fortunes payout as well.

“He pulled about $8,500 out of this futurity,” said Bugni of the
Glen Wood precursor that featured an open and breeders futurity
with $7,000 added in each. “They’ve got a lot of aspects you can get
money. It was really like $21,000 added because he was eligible for
everything”

The victory was a breakthrough for the 5-year-old gelding, who
overcome some difficult to diagnose injuries that hampered his
training.

“Sometimes he struggles with that left turn,” the Okemah,
Oklahoma, based trainer explained. “He just doesn’t want to flex
and turn and come to his finish. I had his TM] (temporomandibular
joint) injected recently and they x-rayed his neck and found some
roughening on his vertebrae, so they injected that as well. This was

THE RUNDOWN w/aark Bugni

JL Lava Roc, “Lava” 16 hands, 1,350 Ibs. “He’s got really solid bone and a
lot of muscle to him.”

Bim: JD Morrow sliding gag, a shorter version to the traditional steel draw
gags

sanoLE: Double J

SADDLE PAD: 5 Star

LEG GeAR: Classic Equine front only, polos on rear if needed

sHoeING: Steel rims on all four

reeD: Purina Equine Senior

tav; Alfalfa cubes and grass pasture

suppLEMENTS: Myristol Pro, compounded injectable joint support
CONDITIONING-TRAINING ReGIMEN: “We'll long trot him a little bit, lope some circles
on him and take him for a little pasture ride afterwards. Nothing special.”
sponsors: Kimmi Byler with HorseSwim.com, Jill Lane Quarter Horses
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his first weekend to run after we had that done. Honestly, I think it
helped him a little bit.

“I always tease Tillar (Murray) that I have this average mediocre
horse on first barrel and a top NFR horse on second and third.
Luckily, this weekend, he turned into an NFR horse on all three
turns. It was pretty sweet.”

Bugni and Lava turned in a super, smooth run of 15.397 to place
second in the open futurity and win the breeders first round.

“This horse is super honest on his second and third, so all I had
to think about was that first turn,” he said. “I just wanted to get him
up in there and start his rate spot. I knew that once he drops the
anchor and starts his rate, he has a tendency to shut down all his
momentum and stand over his hocks a little bit and then he wants
to get a little stiff and not come back to your hand at the finish. So,
my whole goal was to chase him out of that rate and around that
turn, almost unlock him from getting too ratey coming over his
hocks too much.

“As soon as he rated, I started shushing him forward as hard as I
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GREAT PERFORMANCES COME
FROM SOLID NUTRITION
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Roper Rally Hosts 1st Ever VGBRA Side pot

The Roper Rally Futurity held in Belle Fourche is excited to host a Valley Girls Barrel
Racing Association Stallion Inventive side pot! Any horse entered in the Roper Rally
sired by a VGBRA enrolled stallion is eligible. $1,500 added with $500 in st go, $500
in 2nd go, and $500 in the average.

Afull list of stallions is availbale on the VGBRA website. http://vgbra.org/wp-con-
tent/uploads/2019/03/Eligibility-list-2019.pdf. Horses do not have had to run at the
VGBRA event or need to pay any additional memberships fees. Only a $35 incentive
entry fee, that can be added at the Roper Rally event.

Information on the September 12th - 15th Roper Rally can be found at zproduc-
tions.biz/ or facebook.com/GolliherArena/.

WCRA Announces Number One Athlete on
Leaderboard Advances to $1 Million dollar rodeo

The World Champions Rodeo Alliance (WCRA) announced today that the number
one athlete on the WCRA Leaderboard in each discipline from each segment will
automatically advance to WCRA One-Day $1,000,000 Major Rodeos.

This incentive will take effect immediately, giving the top athlete in segment four
direct advancement to the first one-day $1,050,000 WCRA Major Rodeo of 2020. The
event will be hosted on February 28 at the Sprint Center in Kansas City, Missouri - The
WCRA Royal City Round Up. Athletes from around the globe have the chance to earn
the number one spot on the leaderboard when nominating their efforts through the
WCRA Virtual Rodeo Qualifier (VRQ) until December 1 at 11:59 p.m. (T

“Historically we have rewarded those in the upper portion of the leaderboard going

into a semi-finals with placement into the later rounds,” said WCRA President Bobby
Mote. “Feedback from athletes has helped us offer this new ultimate incentive if you
are ranked number one. Athletes can now advance directly to the major, regardless of
your performance at the Semi-Finals. We believe this will reward top athletes whom
earn points through successful competition and participation in the VRQ.

Mote also stated that athletes who place first on the leaderboard may still choose
to compete in the semi-finals for additional earnings. Along with this new number
one incentive for VRQ Users, there are additional incentives related to leaderboard
positions at the upcoming Please see WCRA Segment Four Semi-Finals Positions here.

In addition, the WCRA Royal City Roundup will feature an extra $50,000 in the Tie-
Down roping discipline due to no qualified times in the Showdown Round at the June
WCRA Titletown Stampede in Green Bay. This prize money will carry forward to make

it a $100,000 payday for the WCRA Royal City Roundup Tie-Down Champion, with a
qualifying run. All other disciplines will compete for $111,000 per, with the champions
opportunity to earn $50,000 in each discipline.
Since launching in May of 2018, the WCRA and its partners have awarded more than
$5,600,000 in new money to rodeo athletes.

American Qualifier #9 - SWDC

August 17, 2019, Salina, UT

1 KG Cashin On Beau Lyndee Moser 15.209 $1,150
2 Famousflickafirewater Teressa Peck 15.385 $1,006.25
3 (ashin Chicks London Gorham 15.392 $718.75
4 Papagaio Andre Coelho 15.407
5 Born Ivory James Kay Blandford 15411

Nicholas and Stoli My Guy Champion Drlpplng Springs Benefit

2019 THCBRA Benefit for Jacey Smathers 4 Hailey Johnston 18705 $375 Stevie Perkins 17.430  $156
Endowed Memorial Scholarship 5 Janet Lehmann 18.713 241 3 Cressent Nickes 17.440  $104
Aug. 18,2019, Dripping Springs, TX 6 Tammy Fischer 18.723 $134 2D 1 Jamie Steiner 17.686 $224
5D 1 Melinda Bell 19.198  $518 2 Ally Pheiffer 17700  $134
Open 2 Ashley Meier 19.200 %428 3 (harolette Ovetone 17.862 %89
1D 1 StoliMyGuy  LisaNicholas 17.171 $1,553 3 Jackie Williams 19220 $339 3D 1 Jamalyn Collins 18213 $149
2 HarleyJoPerkins ~ 17.189  $1,285 4 Shelby Martin 19.270 9250 2 Kenna Squires 18270 %89
3 Steely Steiner 17.236  $1,017 5 BayleeBurleson ~ 19.276  $161 3 Halee Layman 18312 %60
4 Ruby Hodges 17343 $§750 6 DeniseBlackwell ~ 19.280  $89 4D1 KarenVanVleet 18729  $112
5 JanaRiley 17.37 $482 2 Megan Walker 18732 %67
6 Stevie Perkins 17430 %268 Youth 3 KarenSchladoer ~ 18.745 %45
2D 1 Jennifer Fite 17.676 $1,294 1D 1 Harley JoPerkins  17.189 $284
2 C(allie Albrecht 17.682 $1,071 2 Steely Steiner 17.236 $171 Senior
3 MadddieBrown  17.684  $848 3 BayleeBurleson ~ 17.505  $114 1D 1 Ruby Hodges 17343 %261
4 Jamie Steiner 17.686 5625 2D 1 MackenzieBryce — 17.750  $244 2 JanaRiley 17371 $156
5 Ally Pheiffer 17.700 %402 2 ReyaWagner 17.756  $146 3 Jenny Zant 17469 5104
6 Cheryl Barron 17719 9223 3 Kysan Buckner 17.794 %98 2D 1 Cheryl Barron 18.186 9224
3D 1 Cheryl Barron 18.186  $1,035 3D 1 Adisyn Henderson  18.261 $163 2 JacqueWoolman  18.238  $134
2 Jamalyn Collins 18213 4857 2 Millie Marquart ~ 18.278 %98 3 Miriam Connor 18266 %89
3 Olivia Robinson 18217 %678 3 HaileyJohnston ~ 18.284  $65 3D 1 Linda Penland 18426 %149
4 JacqueWoolman 18238 $500 4D1 EmalynMouser 18930  $122 2 Miriam Connor 18538 489
5 James Driscoll 18238 $321 2 Alexis Diekman 18941 73 3 TamiBurkland 18571 %60
6 Adisyn Henderson 18261  $179 3 Brooke Meier 18977 %89 4D 1 Becky Sickel 18.885 %112
4D 1 Shelby Eklund 18.673  $776 2 BethKlaus 18.885 %67
2 Mary Sorrells 18.674 5643 Adult 3 TanaJureczki 18.931 %45
3 LorissaJoMeritt  18.678 9509 1D 1 Lisa Nicholas 1717 $261
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JL SIROCCO BY THE NUMBERS
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JL Lava RoC (14 g JL Sirocco x Aquire A Fire, Fire Water Flit, owned by Fulton & Trina Murray) 2019 Southwest Desert
Classic Futurity Champion, Salina UT, winning $6131—including the Open and Breeders Averages plus a trophy saddle! Lava
sold at the 2016 BFA Sale for $27,000. Also at the SWDC Mark Bugni and JL Twisted Roc (BBR 1D World Champion) placed
in the 1D Maturity and 1D Saturday Open. Don't miss out on these JL Sirocco yearlings pictured below selling this Friday in
Isabel, South Dakota (Breeders Dynasty Premier Horse Sale) and Salina, Utah (Glen Wood Memorial Horse Sale)

JL FIRE AND DESIRE JL ROC OF AGES JL ROCOCHET
She Sells Avgust 23 fn 5D He Sells Avgust 23 in 5D & She Sells Avgust 23 in 5D

JLBOUND FOR GLORY
He Sells Avgust 23 in Utoh

2018 filly, full-sister to JL Lava Roc

2018 gelding x Lanes Leinster dam 2018 filly x full-sister to French Streaktovegas

2018 gelding x an own daughter of Red

406-868-0477 | JillLane@3rivers.net
JillLaneQH.com

Contact me for details on sale horses
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August 23, 2019 For More Information:
Webb Ranch, LLC Call: (605) 290-1016

Isabel, South Dakota Email: breedersdynasty@yahoo.com
Local and onsite accommodations available Like us on FaceBook!

BARREL RACING REPORT August 20, 2019
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SWDC Futurity Continued From Page 1

could and kept his hind end moving, kept him moving forward, and
he came around to his finish. It worked out beautifully. He was just
‘on’ from there.”

In the second round, the finished fifth in the open and
fourth in the breeders en route to the average wins.

“I had to do a little bit of schooling,” he noted, “because some-
times when you shush those horses through a turn like that, the
next time you go to do it, it doesn’t work as handily. I had to do
some slow work and make sure he was still comfortable with me
shushing him through that turn a little bit.”

Their only miscue on their second run was rating the first barrel.
I felt like he could have rated a smidgeon eatlier going into that
first on the second day,” he said. “I missed it by just a half-a-step.
He’s a really efficient two-step turner, but you’ve got to have that
petfect entry or it becomes a three-step turn and it costs you a little
bit more time. I felt like it did on that second run. He came out of
(the first turn) a little early and had a little bit of a bowing line to
the second barrel and I really had to work at getting him over so I
wasn’t able to drive him across the pen as hard.

“I was happy he was successful with the run. I got two solid runs
out of him. I knew it was going to stay competitive, but I didn’t
know it was going to win it. We were only half-way through the
draw when he took over the lead, so I didn’t know how it was going
to end up. I knew there was a good chance we’d at least be in the
top three. I was thrilled that he ended up winning the average. 'm
looking forward to this next weekend. I think if I pay closer atten-
tion to where his rate spot is, I can get two of those really wicked
runs out of him. That’s my goal for next weekend.”

Bred by Jill Lane of Fort Benton, Montana, L.ava Roc is by
Lane’s homebred stallion JL Sirocco, an Equi-Stat leading site, out
of Acquire A Fire, a daughter of Fire Water Flit. Acquire A Fire is
a full sister to two-time NFR sire Nonstop Firewater, the sire of
Calgary Stampede and College National Finals Champion Firewater
Five, and Fashionable Boy. His yearling full sister sells this Friday at
the Breeders Dynasty Sale in Isabel, South Dakota.

Lava Roc was purchased out of the BFA Sale as a long 2-year-old
by the Murrays at the behest of Bugni.

“They had bought JL FourTaFame from me and they wanted

Southwest Desert Classic Futurity
August 16-18, 2019, Salina, UT

another one,” he said. “They said if you find something you like

in that sale, we want it. I picked Lava Roc. I had started riding him
two or three weeks before the sale, getting him ready for Jill, just
have him ready for her to show in the preview. I liked the horse and
knew all about him before we ever bid on him.”

Bugni, who followed up his Kim Landry Futurity Championship
on Jayci Byler’s All About Xs N Os with a BBR Finals 1D World
Championship on JL. Twisted Roc, a paternal half-brother to Lava,
says the colt was “golden” in earlier training but suddenly started
having difficulties with his left turns.

“You could just lope him through a solid pattern,” he recalled.
“He was just easy, solid mentally and then all of sudden things
changed. He didn’t turn to the left very well. We were working a
right handed pattern at the time, so we had two left turns. He went
downhill.

“He didn’t want to do it. He wasn’t feeling terribly sound. I
worked with him, vetted him, couldn’t find anything wrong with
him. We spent probably six or eight months trying to figure out why
he wasn’t the same and why he wasn’t working any more. Finally, I
took him back to the Murrays. I said, ‘T apologize. I can’t find what’s
wrong with him, but something is not right. Maybe take him to your
group of vets down in Texas.”

Lava had a chipped removed from his ankle and was treated for
EPM—Bugni had treated him for the disease once before but not
as aggressively—before starting rehab. Martha (Wright) Jordan, who
oversees the Murrays’ rodeo horses, started bringing the gelding
back.

“She fell in love with him and started doing some exhibitions
with him,” Bugni said. “Once, they felt he was pretty solid at a slow-
er pace, they called me up and said, ‘Do you want to take him again
and maybe hit some futurities and see how it goes?’ I took him back
and started slow. He was still struggling with his left barrel, but he
started getting better and better. He won an open rodeo a couple of
months ago. Now, he’s won a futurity.”

The eventual plan is to make Lava into another rodeo horse for
Tillar, a former NFR qualifier who is planning on a run at a return
trip to Las Vegas.

Futurity Average

1D 1 JILava Roc 14pal.g.  JISirocco-Aquire a Fire, Fire Water Flit Mark Bugni Fulton & Trina Murray ~ 31.023 $1,360
2 Little Streakin Cat 14baym. A Streak of Fling-Silver Marbles, Cat Silver Kaycee Mandel 31.293 $1,143
3 Hiccup 15 pal. g. (Grade) MP Jet To the Sun-Ms Patricia N (ApHC), Brisco County JR ~ Ceri Ward 31.321 $980
4 The Good Lane 14 b.q. The Goodbye Lane-Fragilistic Stacy, Special Leader Cathy Morgan 31.351 $§762
5 PaintYourBlessings  15br.c. Pyc Paint Your Wagon-Teller Goodbye, Teller Cartel Kay Blandford 31.369 $544
6 Back The Blue 15gr.g.  EpicLeader-Junior Country Girl, Deep Note Jr Kassie Mowry 31.389 $381
7 Tinys Stormy Weather 15 buck.m. Frenchmans Guy-SfTiny Bit of Fame, Dash Ta Fame Andre Coelho 31.400 $272

SWDC Futurity Continued on Page 8
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HORSE SALE

www.ruzsa.com/fall-extravaganza
sales contact: (605) 848-0887

' mMT - Rapp City, SD
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Congratulations'

WINS Jacey Smath'efs Membrial Bérrei Race!
Earning $1,814

LIFETIME EARNINGS: $235,000+
29 Johnson City, TX Open Rodeo!
LIFETIME EARNINGS: $51,000+

WIN Gohzales, TX Barrel Race! .
Traffic Guy showing his Versatility!

WIN the BREAKAWAY at Perryton, TX KPRA Rodeo!
Earning $1,352

Tipsy In Traffic &
Holly Timble New
.

N/N for All
5-Panel Tests

site: Frenchmans Guy

oan: Evening Traffic si 93 (Dash Thru Traffic)

Clpih, $ug &

“A- i
Owned by: ()m, & *}mme ‘{] fufm} | 254.709.3742 | ashford1205@aol.com

o PU Standing at: Brazos Valley Stallion Station, Stephenville, TX | www.BrazosValleyStallionStation.com oF Brazos Vaﬂe.y
L MNA Dr. Charlie Buchanan & Dr. David Ricks - 254.485.8280 Stallion Station, LP

BARREL RACING REPORT August 20, 2019
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Following in their fathers footsteps...

2020 FEE:

$2,750

e
e L TRIPLE CROWN 100

GHPOIN

Performance Horses

BARREL RACING REPORT

Congratulations!

owned by Deanna Pietsch

CHAMPION of Moses Lake, WA ProRodeo!

earning $3,805

WINNING the Futurity 2nd Go, 3" Futurity 1st Go,
6" Round 1 & BBR X-Tra, 8" Round 2,
out of 797 entries at the OKC Summer Shootout!

earning $2,928

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses /f Pilot Point, TX /f www.HighPointPerformance.com
Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen // christi@highpointperformance.com // 903.816.1428

B Pommen ¢

August 20, 2019
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2D 1 BwFame CameTwo  14ch.m.

2 AintSeenEHighYet 14 buck. g.

3 ImaFly Angel 14s.m.

4 Kahlua Latte 14 pal. m.

5 Hercules Got Guns 14qr.q.

6 Docs Splash N Bar

7 LadyOnA Jet 14b.m.
Futurity 1st Go
1D 1 Hiccup

2 JIlavaRoc 14 pal. g.

3 BackThe Blue 15¢r.g.

4 Tinys Stormy Weather 15 buck.m.

5 PcrBlew By You 15¢ch.c.

6 JrParker 14.ch.g.

7 Little Streakin Cat 14 bay m.
2D 1 Jt Fabulous Spark 14 pal. m.

2 NdsFlyN Goodbye ~ 14b.m.

3 Sq Funny Money 14gr.q.

4 What EvaRocksYou 14 buck. m.

5 Chasin A Firefly 14 buck. m.

6 TooterTa Fame 14b.q.

7 Kahlua Latte 14 pal. m.
Futurity 2nd Go
1D 1 Epic Guy 15¢r.q.

2 The Good Lane 14b.q.

3 Famous LadiesMan ~ 15b.g.

4 Famous Sassy Firebug 15 ch. g.

5 JIlavaRoc 14 pal. g.

6 CmWaitinOnlane  14s.q.

7 Slick Lane Ta Fame 15blk. m.
2D 1 Billy Thee Kid 14s.q.

2 EyesaGet Gone Girl 14 ch.m.

3 Sugary Lane 14 ch.m.

4 WhatEvaRocksYou 14 buck. m.

5 Ima Perfect Storm 14 ch.m.

6 Sg Funny Money 14qr.q.

7 Flirt NWith 777 50.f
Breeders Futurity Average

1 JlLava Roc 14 pal. .

2 Little Streakin Cat 14 bay m.

3 The Good Lane 14 b.q.

4 BackThe Blue 15¢r.q.

5 Tinys Stormy Weather 15 buck.m.

6 PcrBlew By You 15¢h.c.

7 JrParker 14 ch.g.

8 Shake My Sugar 14b.m.
Breeders Futurity 1st Go

1 JlLavaRoc 14 pal. g.

2 BackThe Blue 15¢r.q.
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Dash Ta Fame-Bw Hard Headed Woman, Dashin Elvis

Aint Seen Nothin Yet-High Velvet, On a High

Mr Golden Freckles-Docs Lil Target, Docs Lil Quanah
Frenchmans Guy-Betterthan Chocolate, Merridoc

Fiestas Gotta Gun-Mip Laughingwood, Blondys Driftin Dude

Blazin Jetolena-Lady Perks, Dash for Perks

15 pal. g. (Grade) MP Jet To the Sun-Ms Patricia N (ApHC), Brisco County JR

JI Sirocco-Aquire a Fire, Fire Water Flit

Epic Leader-Junior Country Girl, Deep Note Jr
Frenchmans Guy-Sf Tiny Bit of Fame, Dash Ta Fame
Dash Ta Fame-My Favorite Lane, Lanes Leinster

The Goodbye Lane-Dashing Pup, Touchdowndash

A Streak of Fling-Silver Marbles, Cat Silver
Frenchmans Fabulous-Shiners Vandy Dr, Shining Sparkler
The Goodbye Lane-Casady Easy Leo, Casady Casanova
The Goodbye Lane-Some Famous Girl, Mr Fancy Fame
rirewaterontherocks-Whatevz, Dash Ta Fame

Chasin Firewater-Famous Alibi, Dash Ta Fame

Dash Ta Fame-Missin Matilda, Missin Freckle
Frenicnimans Guy-detterthan Chocolate, Merridoc

£pic Leader-Frenchilicious, Frenchimans Guy

he Goodby:= Lane-Fragilistic Stacy, Special Leader
Nash Ta Fama-Lady Perks, Dask: fer Parks

rire 0n Bua-Ta Fame Sassy Goes, Dash Ta Fame

JI Sirocco-Aguire a Fire, Fire Water Flit

Ihe Goodbye Lane-Tachina, Dashair

Slick by besign-Short Lane Ta rame, Dash Ta Fame

he Geoubye Lane-Sand Mouiitaii arg, Taras First Love
First On the Red-Fyesa Quick Lady, Syesa Special

The Geadhye Lane-Bs Prettypicud Suaar, Proudest Effort
Firewaterontherocks-Whatevs, Dash Ta Fame

Ihe Goodbye l.ane-Bear River Comet, Lanes Leinster
The Guedbye Lane-Some Farnous Girl, Mr Fancy Fame
Brir frexechies Socks-Bh Famous Snip, Dash Ta Fame

JI Sirocco-Aquire a Fire, Fire Water Flit

A Streak of Fling-Silver Marbles, Cat Silver

The Goodbye Lane-Fragilistic Stacy, Special Leader
Epic Leader-Junior Country Girl, Deep Note Jr
Frenchmans Guy-Sf Tiny Bit of Fame, Dash Ta Fame
Dash Ta Fame-My Favorite Lane, Lanes Leinster
The Goodbye Lane-Dashing Pup, Touchdowndash
Ima Firefighter-Shake Em Up Te, Streakin Sixes

JI Sirocco-Aquire a Fire, Fire Water Flit
Epic Leader-Junior Country Girl, Deep Note Jr

by FRENCHMANS GUY
out of Easy APRIL LENA
(Doc O Dynamite)

Juno She Can French
& Kelsey Lutjen
owned by Dave Armstrong & aton
WINNING 1st Go & 6" in Average,
Extreme Futurity, Edna, TX!
earning $5,839

August 20, 2019

Jill Atkinson 33.159 $1,026
Michelle Myers 33.210 $862
Jackie Mccourt 33.468 $739
Taylor Hildreth Webb Ranch 33.479 $575
Heather Clegg 33.646 4N
Chandelle Rudman 33.731 $287
Pete Oen 33.803 $205
Ceri Ward 15.394 $1,360
Mark Bugni Fulton & Trina Murray 15.397 $1,143
Kassie Mowry 15.532 $980
Andre Coelho 15.539 $762
Terri Wood-Gates 15.547 $544
Jill Atkinson 15.552 $381
Kaycee Mandel 15.564 $272
Shawnee Sagers 16.427 $1,026
Teigan Adams 16.433 $862
Shana Gibson 16.434 $739
Kristi Youngblood 16.450 $575
Emily Hannaford 16.500 $411
Kaycee Mandel 16.527 $287
Taylor Hildreth 16.571 $205
Kassie Mowry 15.235 $1,360
Cathy Morgan 15.471 $1,143
Kassie Mowry 15.574 $980
Andre Coelho 15.580 $762
Mark Bugni 15.626 $544
Marcie Wilson 15.672 $381
Will Lear 15.688 $272
Jordan Argyle 16.275 $1,026
Charlotte Kasten 16.306 $862
Josie Hales 16.325 $739
Kristi Youngblood 16.361 8575
Brandon Stokes 16.387 411
Shana Gibson 16.391 $287
Barbara Merrill 16.417 $205
Mark Bugni Fulton & Trina Murray ~ 31.023 $1,089
Kaycee Mandel 31.293 $900
Cathy Morgan 31.351 $805
Kassie Mowry 31.389 $663
Andre Coelho 31.400 $521
Terri Wood-Gates 31.452 $331
Jill Atkinson 31.588 $237
Taylor Hildreth 31.623 $189
Mark Bugni Fulton &Trina Murray ~ 15.397 $1,089
Kassie Mowry 15.532 $900

-

SWDC Futurity Continued on Page 11

2019 FEE: $1000

Nominated to: Future Fortunes - Triple Crown 100
+ 5-State Breeders Futurity- Cornhusker
+ Grid Iron + SW Desert Classic - VGBRA
» Colorado Classic - Cowboy State Stallion
Incentive - Glacier Chaser Classic Futurity

Ranch

PERFORMANCE HORSES

der the supervision of Northern Hills Veterinary Clinic
Margie Jones DVM, 605.347.3606



http://www.88ranchperformancehorses.com

ALL TIME LEADING FUTURITY
MONEY. EARNING STALLION

BT AT WY

Thank you to all the mare owners
for choosing RR MISTAKELLY in 2019!

We are so excited to see all the babies in the spring!

5x FUTURITY CHAMPION'_

RINGER

* BFA Juvenile Sire Slot CHAMPION
* Kinder Cup Slot Race & FUTURITY CHAMPION
» LG Futurity Slot Race & Futurity CHAMPION
* Corn Husker Breeders & Open CHAMPION
* Ardmore Futurity CHAMPION
* TX Extreme Barrel Classic Reserve CHAMPION
» Panty Raid Futurity Reserve CHAMPION

$295 071

FUTURITY EARNINGS

Brazos Valley
Equine Hosplta]s

.\b'_// owned by Robin Weaver Salado, TX | 254.947.1292 | BVEH.com

BARREL RACING REPORT August 20, 2019
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Come Buy your NEXT Champion
Direct from the MYERS RANCH!

by $18 Willion Dollar Plire Fronchamns Guy

Hez Famous Guys
Frenchmans Guy x Disarray 5189, Dash Ta Fame 51113

PERFORMANCE PROSPECTS FOR SALE

Currently learning their ‘Correct Basics’ under our training!

BA

Cowsoyz CasH
Cowboys Cartel si 93 x Guys Cash For Perks,
Frenchmans Guy

2017 Brown Gelding - Dam was a
Barrel Futurity Finalist and $$ Earner.

Cowsoyz GUNSMOKE
Cowboys Cartel S1 93 x Shez The One Guyz,
Frenchmans Guy

2017 Bucksin Gelding - Maternal
Granddam Addicted To Cash SI 81
(Dash For Cash SI 114) was a FULL SISTER
to the great barrel sire Dash For Perks!

CoLour HEer FirsT
Hot Colours si 102 x Smooth French Girl,
Frenchmans Guy

2017 Bay Filly - The dam is a
FULL SISTER to A Smooth Guy!

ey el i

WATCH VIDEOS on each of these prospects on
Facebook at www.FrenchmansGuy.com or our
YouTube channel: Myers Performance Horses

S

RREL RACING REPORT

ZHH o
2017 Gray Gelding - FULL BROTHER to 2019 Futurity standout
FAMOUS MIC GUY VER owner/rider Tiany Schuster & Pro Rodeo

Champion GUYS RA MYSTERY ridden by Stevi Hillman.

Guys RovAL KEEPSAKE
Frenchmans Guy x Dear Shakey, Royal Shake Em SI 104

2017 Bucksin Mare - 7/8 Sister to SHEZ ROYALLY SMOOTH
ridden by Hallie Hanssen, 2019 Futurity Money Earners!

SHEz Got Guy VisIoNs

Frenchmans Guy x Moon Visions S/ 89, Visionarian SI 94

2017 Bay Mare - FULL SISTER to 2017 High Seller Visions of
Guyz. Future Fortunes Paid In & Blue Collar eligible.



http://www.frenchmansguy.com

SWDC Futurity Continued From Page 8

3 Tinys Stormy Weather 15 buck.m. Frenchmans Guy-Sf Tiny Bit of Fame, Dash Ta Fame Andre Coelho 15.539 $805
4 PcrBlew By You 15¢ch.c. Dash Ta Fame-My Favorite Lane, Lanes Leinster Terri Wood-Gates 15.547 $663
5 JrParker 14ch.g.  The Goodbye Lane-Dashing Pup, Touchdowndash Jill Atkinson 15.552 $521
6 Little Streakin Cat 14baym. A Streak of Fling-Silver Marbles, Cat Silver Kaycee Mandel 15.564 $331
7 Just A Gabby Warrior  15b.f. Justaheartofawarrior-Just Regal Kisses, A Regal Choice Hilary Swanson 15.700 $237
8 ARoyal Bay 15br.g.  Brookstone Bay-Royal Snow White, Royal Evening Snow Will Lear 15.731 $189
Breeders Futurity 2nd Go
1 Epic Guy 15gr.g.  EpicLeader-Frenchilicious, Frenchmans Guy Kassie Mowry 15.235 $1,089
2 The Good Lane 14b.q. The Goodbye Lane-Fragilistic Stacy, Special Leader Cathy Morgan 15471 $900
3 Famous LadiesMan  15b.g. Dash Ta Fame-Lady Perks, Dash for Perks Kassie Mowry 15.574 $805
4 JllavaRoc 14pal.g.  JISirocco-Aquire a Fire, Fire Water Flit Mark Bugni Fulton & Trina Murray 15.626 %663
5 (mWaitinOnLlane  14s.q. The Goodbye Lane-Tachina, Dashair Marcie Wilson 15.672 $521
6 Mobetta Fame 14pal.g. A Smooth Guy-Daves Jet Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Karen Gleason 15.691 $331
7 Little Streakin Cat 14baym. A Streak of Fling-Silver Marbles, Cat Silver Kaycee Mandel 15.729 237
8 Rv Merri Goodbye 15ch.f. The Goodbye Lane-Waynadoc, Merridoc Vauna Walker 15.770 $189
Maturity
1D 1 Rebel Look 12ch.m.  Jd Look-Jo Jos Dasher, Twaynas Dash Kacey Gartner 15141 $650
2 Born Ivory James 14 buck. m. BornTa Be Famous-Chase This Ivory, Ivory James Kay Blandford 1541 3487
3 JITwisted Roc 14s.q. JI Sirocco-Miss Twist Bug, Shawne Bug Mark Bugni 15.516 $325
4 KN Mary Kate 13s.m. A Streak of Fling-Kn Shesa Regulargirl, Nothin But Cash Kimmie Nichols 15.591 $162
2D 1 SvSun KindaWonder  12b.g. Sun Frost Wonder-Darbys Dagger, Windy Ryon Phillip Kenyon 16.179 $490
2 TheartTwo Oh Nine ~ 13s.q. Latest Version-Bee a Streakin, Streakin Jewel Riley Spargen 16.299 $360
3 FamousFighterJet 13 blk.g.  Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Sue Smith 16.314 $245
4 Dashelle Ta Fame 13s.m. Dash Ta Fame-Texs Special Effort, Driftwood Tex Pete Oen 16.447 $123
Run For the Money 2 JrSundays Glory Helina Thomas 15.927 $606
1D 1 Tinytude Jordan Argyle 15.425 $1,825 3 RgrJess DaBomb Melanie Adams 15.937 $506
2 Rebel Look Kacey Gartner 15.499 $606 4 Gm Splashing Proud Jamie Christensen 15.941 $356
3 Mister Chewie Edria Day 15.509 $506 5 Rar Loner Boy Melanie Adams 15.941 $356
4 Dulce Ruby Jewels Ashlyn Mccleve 15.634 $406 3D 1 Sparks And Stripes Tracee Batt 16.443 $1,825
5 Goose Gracy Eisenbrandt 15.725 $306 2 Gp Color Me Violet Afton Mccourt 16.454 $606
2D 1 RgrBellaire Terri Wood-Gates 15.926 $1,825

SWDC Futurity Continued on Page 14

Congratulations

HICCUP & Ceri Ward

, 3 Average,
W Desert Classic Futurity, Salina, UT!

Earning $2,618

WINS Both Rounds & Average

of Triangle Cross Futurity!
Winning $6,934

- SunN

Sun Frost x Miss Meter Jet by Bar Tonto Jet

PLAINS HORIZON

——EQUINE INSURANCE ——

Quality Service You Can Trust

- Full Service Livestock Insurance Agency

» Mortality & Related Coverages

» Guaranteed Renewal & Automatic Additions

+ NOW covering Cattle, Working Dogs, Cargo...
+ 17 Years Experience

£ 3/4 Brother to
WORLD CHAMPION
L STINGRAY

CALL MARVIN TAVAREZ TODAY (877) 569-8960

‘(“* JAMES RANCH, Wayne, OK =%

[ - $1500

office@amesranchok.com ers and Producers

(405) 449- | Property of. David James
www.JamesRanchOK.com

August 20, 2019 1

marvin@gethorseinsurance.com

WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM
BARREL RACING REPORT

ure Fortunes, Triple Crown 100,
VGBRA, and the Colorado Classic



http://www.gethorseinsurance.com
http://www.jamesranchok.com

DASH TA FAME DAUGHTERS PROVE to be
100% MONEY EARNING cross on SHAWNE BUG LEO!

CONGRATULATIONS!

owned by Nickelbar Ranch

2" Round 1 Open
& Futurity, OKC
Summer Shootout!

Earning $2,390

Shawne Bug S| 101 x Countess Edith SI 102
(Count Giacomo)

* PINK BUCKLE

* FUTURE FORTUNES * BLUE COLLAR BREEDERS
* TRIPLE CROWN 100 » TQHA BARREL INCENTIVE
» SELECT STALLION STAKES * VGBRA

» COWBOY STATE STALLION INCENTIVE +«WPRA PESI

CKELQ{
/P

PINK BUCKLE PROSPECTS FOR SALE! 80 (33 STANDING AT
-“ H
325-439-9838 - Nickelbarranch@yahoo.com HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES
WWW.NICKELBARRANCH.COM Py 903.816.1428 - PILOT POINT, TX

BARREL RACING REPORT August 20, 2019



http://www.nickelbarranch.com

NEWS ANNOUNCEMENT

NickelBar Ranch Stallions
SHAWNE BUG LEO

DASHIN DYNAMO

2020 Breeding Special Released

DETAILS BELOW:

FIRST 20 MARES TO
PAY IN FULL BY OCTOBER 31, 2019
TO SHAWNE BUG LEO
RECEIVE $750 OFF & NEXT 10 RECEIVE S500 OFF

Shawne Bug Leo 2020 Stud Fee: $3,500

Incentives: Pink Buckle, Triple Crown, Blue Collar Breeders, Future Fortunes, Select Stallion Stakes, WPRA PESI, Cowboy State, YGBRA, TQHA Barrel Incentive

FIRST 20 MARES TO
PAY IN FULL BY OCTOBER 31. 2019
TO DASHIN DYNAMO
RECEIVE $500 OFF & NEXT 10 RECEIVE

Dashin Dynamo 2020 Stud Fee: $1,750

Incentives: Pink Buckle, Triple Crown, Future Fortunes, WPRA PESI, Cowboy State, VGBRA, TQHA Barrel Incentive

EMAIL YOUR INFORMATION AT NICKELBARRANCH@YAHOO.COM TO BE ADDED TO THE WAITING LIST.
ALL CONTRACTS WILL BE EMAILED/MAILED SEPTEMBER 2019 TO THE WAITING LIST FIRST.

STANDING AT:

RASTIRHIGHPOINTPERFOR

*These will be the highest discounts available for 2020. Mare considerations/multiple mare discounts available.

BARREL RACING REPORT August 20, 2019



http://www.nickelbarranch.com

SWDC Futurity Continued From Page 11

3 (nLaMoon Six Chick Lainey Olson 16.478 $506 9 Dots Ko Gayla Hart 17.245 $53
4 Crown Royal Adi Jo Martin 16.511 $406
5 RgrFast Lane Ta Fame Shawnalee Hinkins 16.553 $306  Saturday Open
4D 1 Delilah Brooke Deters 16.975 $1,825 1D 1 Rebel Look Kacey Gartner 15.141 $1,254
2 Buenos Smartplaymate  Katie Larsen 16.99 $606 3 BalookinTa Dad Grace Rooks 15.235 $1,115
3 1 April King 17.074 $506 4 Etta Sparkette Lucy Bowns 15.281 $906
4 Streakin Stinson Tracy Milne 17.086 $406 5 Hitman London Gorham 15.292 $697
5 Secret Teresa Servey 17.095 $306 6 Blazin Ruby Rocket Cheryl Murray 15.325 $522
5D 1 Lost An Found Patty Gurule 17.439 $1,825 7Kg Cashin In On Beau Lyndee Moser 15.330 $418
2 Flame Wendy Miller 17.45 $606 8 Famousflickafirewater Teressa Peck 15.385 $348
3 Diva April King 17.65 $506 9 (Cashin Chicks London Gorham 15.392 $313
4 7ZeviJeanTaDash Elsie Hussey 17.729 $406 10 Niccup Ceri Ward 15.394 $278
5 Sassy Lori Bates 17.833 $306 11 Jl'Lava Roc Mark Bugni 15.397 $243
12 Born Ivory James Kay Blandford 15.411 $209
Friday Open 13 Heza Smart Commander  Tenille Rhodes 15.460 $188
1D 1 The Mafia Boss Payton Schoeppach 15.569 $477 14 JITwisted Roc Mark Bugni 15.516 $174
2 Squirrel Jackie Mccourt 15.597 $409 15 BackThe Blue Kassie Mowry 15.532 $160
3 HsMrVernonToYou Sophie Fountaine 15.661 $363 16 Tinys Stormy Weather Andre Coelho 15.539 $139
4 MsTrucoseix Pete Oen 15.683 $307 2D1 Tinytude Jordan Argyle 15.691 $1,068
5 EbBank On The Money Katherine Quast 15.702 $250 2 Just A Gabby Warrior Hilary Swanson 15.700 $950
6 RgrFirst Down Blake Shawnalee Hinkins 15.734 $182 3 Kb Honky Tonk Angel Kay Blandford 15.702 §771
7 Bully White Shoes Rhonda Dansie 15.735 $114 4 KnRumor Has It Kimmie Nichols 15.704 $593
8 Firewater Showdown Elise Rackley 15.775 $91 5 (Classy And | Know It Margaret Jones 15.709 $445
9 Smokin Gold Jack Rita Cheeney 15.793 $80 6 Joe Dynamite Isabelle Coughlin 15.717 $356
2D 1 Lil Darling Eagle Kim Moosman 16.072 $429 7 Frenchmanontherocks Tyler Rivette 15.718 $296
2 Silk N Firewater Pete Oen 16.082 $368 8 ARoyal Bay Will Lear 15.731 $267
3 Wrangler Rock It Caysen Weidenbener ~ 16.094 $327 9 Jets Blazin Fame Cathy Morgan 15.747 $222
4 Boogie Grace Nevill 16.096 §251 10 EbBank OnThe Money Katherine Quast 15.747 $222
5 RgrKings Discrection Shawnalee Hinkins 16.096 $251 11 RalphE Bonnie Blain 15.764 $178
6 Dulce Ruby Jewels Ashlyn Mccleve 16.103 $164 12 Squirrel Jackie Mccourt 15.766 $160
7 Myra Kelli Thouvenell 16.110 $102 13 Gm Splashing Proud Jamie Christensen 15.769 $148
8 DashelleTa Fame Pete Oen 16.114 $82 14 Jr Sundays Glory Helina Thomas 15.772 $136
9 Jonis Fame Elaine Watt 16.116 §72 15 Streakaway Scandal Aspen Autry 15.775 $118
3D 1 RgrCoronarita Ashlee Dudley 16.569 $366 3D 1 Lil Lexi Nikki Baldauf 16.144 $882
2 Taken UFlyn Paige Gartner 16.586 $313 2 Frenchmens Lily Adi Jo Martin 16.148 §784
3 IbaBlue Doc Bella Keating 16.595 $279 3 Myra Kelli Thouvenell 16.155 $637
4 Frenchmans Turnon Natalie Riley 16.605 $235 4 Lucky Sherrie Myra Masters 16.157 $490
5 Cadillac Zac Kenzie Sather 16.616 $192 5 Barbwire Halo Amy Adams 16.158 $367
6 Tkw Stylin Pistol Laci Southerland 16.630 $139 6 Sd GetTo Smoke Elaine Atkinson 16.162 $270
7 Nemos Fury Autumn Keller 16.635 $79 7 Rushing Doc Martha Kilcrease 16.162 $270
8 ImaFly Angel Jackie Mccourt 16.635 §79 8 Findee Michelle Myers 16.164 $220
9 DocDun It Smart Tanisha Ford 16.650 $61 9 Roanies Checkmate Harley Mackay 16.171 $196
4D 1 Memories OnThe Rocks ~ Sheri Reel 17.085 $318 10 Sv Sun Kinda Wonder Phillip Kenyon 16.179 $171
2 King Kylee Branch 17.155 $273 11 Hollywood Bombina Addee Mae Quarnberg  16.181 $147
3 Hooker Tracy Jackson 17.174 $242 12 Shake N Jake Abigail Gillum 16.185 $127
4 Shining Lady Leo Gillian Wandell 17.188 $204 13 Flossy Teisha Smith 16.185 $127
5 Saturday Night Brat Rachel Huerkamp 17.214 $167 14 TjSugarfoot Megan Wood 16.186 $112
6 Starring Red Kalmar Grace 17.227 $121 15 Jagger Laurel Oakeson 16.188 $98
7 HutsVenger Timber Cote 17.234 §76 4D 1 Lucky Redhead Emily Masters 16.648 $789
8 Rich)J Midnight Sheri Reel 17.235 $61 SWDC Futurity Continued on Page 16

Plug Levucell® Yeast

Gut Health/ Colic Risk!

August 20, 2019 14

o@an

www.medvetpharm.com

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Jip LITTLE RANGH RAISED. & BRED HORED
\Nl ACROSS THE G0 TRY’ "

i
y

Lindas Sunset
| & Mattie Jackson,

CONGRATULATIONS!

2D CHAMPION OKC Summer Shootout!

eaming

by Cash Not Credlt
3" Finals, Round 2 & BBR X-Tra,
OKC Summer Shootout!

garning Credit To Fiesta
& Kara Large

Jud Little Bred & Raised
by First Down Dash out of Frosty Feelins

6™ 1D Qualifying Round 2,
OKC Summer Shootout!

earning

JUD LITTLE RANCH
‘The Bar Nothin’
580-653-2384 / Ardmore, OK

BARREL RACING REPORT August 20, 2019



http://www.judlittleranch.com

SWDC Futurity Continued From Page 14

2 Ril Cash Queen Rachelle Smith 16.650 $702 4 Two Rubles Darcee Shepherd 15.374 $824
3 Strider Gracie Stickler 16.651 $570 5 Wrangler Rock It Caysen Weidenbener ~ 15.386 $706
4 Chicado Playboy Lisa Hudson 16.656 $438 6 KnRumor Has It Kimmie Nichols 15.416 $559
5 Felina Serena Hubbell 16.657 $329 7 Tinytude Jordan Argyle 15.425 $412
6 Lil Darling Eagle Kim Moosman 16.669 241 8 Heza Smart Commander  Tenille Rhodes 15.450 $294
7 Rusty Shellie Dalton 16.669 241 9 RgrJetta Cindi Stevens 15.465 $265
8 Blazin High Octane Cheryl Murray 16.672 $197 10 The Good Lane Cathy Morgan 15471 $235
9 Kansas Deedee Holt 16.675 $175 11 Rebel Look Kacey Gartner 15.499 $206
10 Spiderman Saige Campbell 16.679 $153 12 Mister Chewie Edria Day 15.509 $176
11 Crown Royal Adi Jo Martin 16.686 $125 13 Classy And | Know It Margaret Jones 15.543 $147
12 Sfr One For The Money Tina Banks 16.686 $125 2D 1 JITwisted Roc Mark Bugni 15.737 3878
13 Dots Ko Gayla Hart 16.687 $109 2 Lil Red Rudy Wylee Mitchell 15.737 $878
14 Shes A Classy Doll Kercee Day 16.690 $94 3 Chromes Hustler Ceri Ward 15.738 $702
15 High Drive Michelle Myers 16.690 $94 4 Rock 0 Blazin Fame Buffy Walchli 15.747 $602
5D 1 Miss Cabrini Rascal Sydney Spanbauer 17.158 $650 5 Hollywood Bombina Addee Mae Quarnberg  15.758 3476
2 HutsVenger Timber Cote 17.161 $578 6 Paint Your Blessings Kay Blandford 15.760 $351
3 Fame Wendy Miller 17.207 $469 7 RgrKings Discrection Shawnalee Hinkins 15.761 $250
4 (Chiquita Princess Joan Wilcox 17.208 $361 8 RvMerri Goodbye Vauna Walker 15.770 $225
5 Delilah Brooke Deters 17.211 271 9 ImaSlick Bug Will Lear 15.779 $200
6 Orphans Victory Shylee Rydalch 17.235 $216 10 Squirrel Jackie Mccourt 15.786 $175
7 Shaken Up Fancy Madelyn Vanderpoel ~ 17.278 $180 11 Famous Empress Sydney Jones 15.787 $150
8 Shining Lady Leo Gillian Wandell 17.286 $153 12 Ragr First Down Blake Shawnalee Hinkins 15.793 $125
9 Jam Jenessa Walgren 17.286 $153 3D 1 Raisen A Frenchy Keary Stephens 16.250 $787
10 Shorty Lanta Bradin Brehm 17.330 $126 2 Tkw Stylin Pistol Laci Southerland 16.272 $663
11 Please Win Like Chic Hailey Krahenbuhl 17.336 $108 3 Billy Thee Kid Jordan Argyle 16.275 $580
12 Same Low Price Peggy Proctor 17.349 897 4 ParkerG Nikki Wilkins 16.277 $497
13 Midnight Jesse Fly Susan Morandy 17.356 $90 5 Priceless Fame Samantha Collins 16.281 $393
14 Kustomized Brandi Harwood 17.382 483 6 (CadillacZac Kenzie Sather 16.292 $290
15 Wyle Makayla Liddle 17.396 §72 7 FHyin Sparks Whitney Diamond 16.301 $207
8 Eyesa Get Gone Girl Charlotte Kasten 16.306 $186
Sunday Open 9 Sugary Lane Josie Hales 16.325 $165
1D 1 Epic Guy Kassie Mowry 15.235 $1,119 10 Mister Wood Krystyn Stevens 16.330 $145
3 MsTrucoseix Pete Oen 15327 $942 SWDC Futurity Continued on Page 19
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"= UBRA September in Heber - $13,200 added!

Wasatch County Event Center
HEBER VALLEY Heber City, UT S Werree
Time Onlys Friday XTREME MILLION QUALIFIER!
$1,000 Added Open 5D Friday Night 5:00 pm Champion SD Buckles Sponsored by
- $250 Added Men’s 4D Valley Women's Health’Open

Xtreme Million Qualifier Sat & Sun 9:00 am
$10,000 Added Open SD Sat & Sun
- $200 Added Youth 3D 1S5 & Under
- $400 added 50+ side-pot
- $400 added stuck in the

= #/\.
middle Side-pot (16-49 yr% ﬂ o 'J &l S

Youth Average Awards sponsored by
Intermountain Helical Piers

& Total Cowboy

{ft *Boaz Elkes Photography

- $400 Added Derby side-pot 'i?\ L o i
t‘:h » & WPRA Co-Sanctioned
3
‘_u%m)\,

(1/2 sec) for2nd & 3rdyear UBRA
horses (S, 6 or 7 years old k
_ﬁ_i,.«—-h_,,v_,._h_..,-,«,_.—/—"‘““"-—-«.,_,_ —

$1000 Cash Target

See www.utbra.com for stall & entry information! _ mj»_r RS

—
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VEXECUTIVE LOOkSs (S1 113), 'l

EXECUTIVE MENACE' 'f
| EARNER OF $868,077

2019 STuD FEE!:
$5,000

| FOrR MORE INFO:
III;.ITE:H WISE / MATT WITTMAN
'i!! 405-282-3437

FACEBOOK.COM/KVNCORONA



http://www.pinkbuckle.com

A Crack Shot rererence sine

Royal Quick Dash/All SummerLong
29 Quarter Circle Ranch

Sun River MT (406) 590-2324

AP Frosty Knight rererence sie
Sun Frost/AP Night

John Balkenbush

Conrad MT (406) 278-3569

A Streak Of Fling

Streakin Six/Moon Fling

Fulton Family Performance Horses
Mission SD (605) 429-3204

Carrizzo

Dash Ta Fame/Southasofia
Copper Spring Ranch
Bozeman MT (406) 585-7008

Cash In Your Bux rererence sive
Givemalickin/Preordain

Lois & Mary Hill

Raynesford MT (406) 738-4248

Dash Ta Fame
First Down Dash/Sudden Fame
Bob & Darian Burt
West Jordan UT (801) 699-3630

Dox Serendipity

Docs Rough Cut/Ribbons China Doll
Paul &YvonneYorgensen
Stevensville MT (406)360-3681

Dun Drift

AP Frosty Knight/Continental Tikki
Bill & BrendaHarmon
Chester MT (406) 759-5369

Famous Sniper

Dash Ta Fame/Lickity Flit Fuel
Heart C Barrel Horses
Bozeman MT (406) 599-8420

Fifteenhundred Trump
Bully Bullion/Angel Of The North
29 Quarter Circle Ranch

Sun River MT (406) 590-2324

Firewater Canyon

FireWater Flit/Mulberry Canyon Moon
CopperSpring Ranch

Bozeman MT (406) 585-7008

215t NNUALBarrel Breeders Incentive

LAST EVENT OF THIS YEAR BARREL OF GOLD AUGUST 23-25

$2000 ADDED TO FUTURITY/DERBY SIDEPOQTS, $500 TO OPEN SIDEPOT

$11,500 ADDED TO EVENTS IN 2019

To learn more about our stallions visit BarrelBreederlncentive.com

OFFSPRING OF THESE 2019 BBI STALLIONS ELIGIBLE FOR SIDEPOTS

Frenchmans Shake Em

Royal Shake Em/Frenchmansfancyfree
Treasure State QH

Chinook MT (406) 395-4400

Furyofthewind
CoronaCartel/Dashing Phoebe
CopperSpring Ranch

Bozeman MT (406) 585-7008

Hills Dash To Vegas
Givemalickin/Vegas BarKidden
Lois&Mary Hill

Raynesford MT (406) 738-4248

Instant Income

Passive Income/Beduinos Raven Blaze
Paul &YvonneYorgensen

Stevensville MT (406)360-3681

JD Look

Strawfly Special/See Me Do It
Gleason Quarter Horses
Touchet WA (509) 386-5677

JL Siracco
DashTaFame/Solara

Jill Lane Quarter Horses

Fort Benton MT (406) 868-0477

JL Reddy To Charm
Red/BF Silver Charm

JillLane Quarter Horses

Fort Benton MT (406) 868-0477

John Fame
DashTaFame/ImThinkin Money
Daren Longfellow

Eloy AZ (520) 975-6060

Midnight Corona

Mr Jess Perry/Corona Cash
Askin Partners

Belgrade MT (406) 570-4309

MP Lone Frenchman

PC Frenchmans Hayday/MPOne Last Drifter
BNH Quarter Horsess

Whitlash MT (406)432-5100

(406) 240-0986 or email: kittyherrin.montana@gmail.com

Pac N Leave

Leaving Memories/Pac N Pizzaz
Julie Castaneda

Berryton KS(785)438-8034

PC Mr Sun Peppy sererence sive
Sun Frost/PC Peppy Kate
Treasure State QH

Chinook MT (406) 395-4400

Perks Status Symbol REFERENCE SIRE
Dash For Perks/My Status Symbol
Treasure State QH

Chinook MT (406) 395-4400

Perkster

Dash For Perks/PC Miss BoonWood
Stan & NancyWeaver

Big Sandy MT (406) 788-2600

Prime Talent

Corona Cartel/Oh HowYou Shine
Copper Spring Ranch

Bozeman MT (406) 585-7008

Profit Increase

First Down Dash/Zevis Doll
Prairie Breeze Quarter Horses
Fairfield MT (406) 467-2865

Raren To Dash rerenencesine
Rare Bar/Glistening

Dave &DonnaJohnson Ranch
Belt MT (406) 738-4306

Royal Three Dash
RoyalThree Charge/Miss Jordash
Prairie Breeze Quarter Horses
Fairfield MT (406) 467-2865

Signature Perks

Dash For Perks/Asgoodasitgets
Bill&BrendaHarmon
ChesterMT (406) 759-5369

Smokem Darling

Smoke N Sparks/Darlin Darlene
B-Bar-B Ranch

Picabo D (208) 788-4424

TS Sunnymademefamous
PC Mr Sun Peppy/Fame For Pamela
Paul & Sharon Guenzler

Ronan MT (4060 261-5637

BARREL RACING REPORT

August 20, 2019
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SWDC Futurity Continued From Page 16

11 Financially Tiny Dash
12 Famous Ms Kitty
4D 1 (lassy Flame N Fire
2 Golden Halo
3 RhRoyal Moon Stone
4 Brown Easter Bunny
5 Lil Darling Eagle
6 Frc Some Kinda Peace
7 Same Low Price
8 Remi
9 Chicado Playboy
10 Kody
11 Dd Star Flower
12 Hercules Got Guns
5D 1 Little Joe
2 Miss Cabrini Rascal
3 Bugzy
4 KK Kasa Quincy Glo
5 Palie
6 Memories On The Rocks
7 (Cream Pie
8 Lost An Found
9 Chiquita Princess
10 Flame
11 Huts Venger
12 Thails Pay Chex

Friday Youth
1D 1 Katie
2 Big G Flash Gordon
3 Darby
2D 1 Spiderman
2 Shine N Fletch
3 Rosie
3D1 Goldie
2 Rachet
3 BDS Easy Dasher

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Ba LookinTa Dad
3 Famous Empress
4 Bardells Sundance
2D 1 Bck Daily N Sunshine
2 Darby
3 Real Easy Shine
3D1 Jam
2 DunltDown South
3 Diamond Shuffle

Friday Appreciation
1D 1 Bully White Shoes
2 Smokin Gold Jack
3 Katie
2D 1 Lil Lexi
2 Jammer
3 Rgr Coronarita
3D 1 Fergie Firewater Flit
2 Rushing Doc
3 Docs Splash N Bar
4D 1 Rich J Midnight
2 Ladys Leo Fame
3 Same Low Price

Saturday Appreciation
1D 1 Blazin Ruby Rocket
2 Famousflickafirewater
3 Born vory James
2D 1 Bardells Sundance
2 Bully White Shoes

BARREL RACING REPORT

Makayla Brown
Angie Jones
Faith Vickers
Tammy Mott
Angi Hawthorne
Sue Brown

Kim Moosman
Kim Smith
Peggy Proctor
Skylee Millett
Lisa Hudson
Tiffany Peterson
Chelsea Jepperson
Heather Clegg
Kendra Bagley
Sydney Spanbauer
Caitlyn White
Lacey Yama
Roslyn Motte
Sheri Reel

Page Gurney
Patty Gurule
Joan Wilcox
Wendy Miller
Timber Cote
Martha Kilcrease

Allie Shields

Laynee Giles

Allie Shields

Saige Campbell
Hadley Hunter

Colt Dalton

Lindsey Frischknecht
Brookell Crompton
Hadley Thompson

Grace Rooks
Sydney Jones
Marquel Moser
Charlie Gleave
Allie Shields
Hadley Hunter
Jenessa Walgren
Hallie Myers
Matalyn Kalmar

Rhonda Dansie
Rita Cheeney
Allie Shields
Nikki Baldauf
Jamy Davis
Ashlee Dudley
Mckylee Brown
Martha Kilcrease
Chandelle Rudman
Sheri Reel

Patty Gann
Peggy Proctor

Cheryl Murray
Teressa Peck
Kay Blandford
Marquel Moser
Rhonda Dansie

16.336
16.342
16.743
16.752
16.753
16.756
16.758
16.760
16.775
16.802
16.806
16.810
16.813
16.847
17.235
17.250
17.258
17.279
17.332
17.353
17.388
17.439
17.446
17.450
17.462
17.485

15.855
16.135
16.15

16.957
17.041
17.225
18.306
18.654
20.315

15.235
15.817
15.835
16.277
16.350
16.414
17.286
17.466
17.500

15.735
15.793
15.855
16.286
16.295
16.569
16.793
16.801
16.946
17.235
17.418
17.664

15325
15.385
15411
15.835
15.837

$124
$103
$704
$593
$519
$445
$352
$259
$185
$166
$148
$129
$111

$92
$580
$488
$427
$366
$290
$213
$152
$137
$122
$106

$91

$76

$335
$257
$187
$257
$198
$144
$187
$144
$104

$350
$269
$195
$269
$206
$150
$195
$150
$109

$112
$86
$62
$101
$§77
$56
$86
$66
$48
§75
$57
$42

$253
$194
$141
$228
$175

3 ImaSlick Bug
3D 1 Darby
2 Hirt NWith 777
3 Paystone
4D 1 Ladys Leo Fame
2 Lost An Found
3 Flying T Streak N Fame

Sunday Appreciation
1D 1 Two Rubles

2 Tinytude

3 Heza Smart Commander

4 Mister Chewie
2D 1 Morgala Lane

2 PcrBlew By You

3 RgrBellaire

4 RgrJess Da Bomb
3D 1 Ima Perfect Storm

2 FHirt NWith 777

3 Silver N Dough

4 Fergie Firewater Flit
4D 1 Noras Blue Fancy

2 Ladys Leo Fame

3 Delilah

4 Docs Splash N Bar

Friday Senior

1D 1 Bully White Shoes
2 MrJB 0915

3 Lil Darling Eagle

2D 1 Somethin Famous
2 Rusing Doc

3 Then Wheel Drag
3D 1 LostAn Found

2 Thails Pay Chex

3 Alley

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Etta Sparkette
2 Born Ivory James
3 PcrBlew By You
4 Jonis Fame
2D 1 Shawne Spark
2 Upstream Jack
3 Cow Playin Dually
4 Flirt NWith 777
3D 1 Same Low Price
2 Midnight Jesse Fly
3 ZeviJeanTa Dash
4 Miss Red Blaze

Sunday Senior
1D 1 Kn Rumor Has It
2 The Good Lane
3 Mister Chewie
4 Jonis Fame
2D 1 Flirt NWith 777
2 Lil French Brawler
3 Kn Merri Kate
4 Joseph Joe
3D 1 LostAn Found
2 Flame

3 Thails Pay Chex
4 Alley

BBR

1D 1 Rebel Look
2 Kg Cashin In On Beau
3 JITwisted Roc

August 20, 2019

Will Lear

Allie Shields
Barbara Merrill
Peggy Proctor
Patty Gann
Patty Gurule
Nikki Wilkins

Darcee Shepherd
Jordan Argyle
Tenille Rhodes
Edria Day

Edria Day

Terri Wood-Gates
Terri Wood-Gates
Melanie Adams
Brandon Stokes
Barbara Merrill
Darcee Shepherd
Mckylee Brown
Tammy Black
Patty Gann
Brooke Deters
Chandelle Rudman

Rhonda Dansie
Cathy Morgan
Kim Moosman
Lana Rae Sulkey
Martha Kilcrease
Janie Jonson
Patty Gurule
Martha Kilcrease
Debbie Bennett

Lucy Bowns

Kay Blandford
Terri Wood-Gates
Elaine Watt
Lana Rae Sulkey
Jill Atkinson
Sue Brown
Barbara Merrill
Peggy Proctor
Susan Morandy
Elsie Hussey
Kim Moosman

Kimmie Nichols
Cathy Morgan
Edria Day

Elaine Watt
Barbara Merrill
Anne Marie Cole
Kimmie Nichols
Stephanie Keisel
Patty Gurule
Wendy Miller
Martha Kilcrease
Debbie Bennett

Kacey Gartner
Lyndee Moser
Mark Bugni

15.849
16.350
16.368
16.383
16.850
16.888
16.902

15.374
15.425
15.450
15.509
15.876
15.905
15.926
15.937
16.387
16.417
16.420
16.444
16.900
16.916
16.975
16.977

15.735
16.046
16.072
16.759
16.801
16.88

17.742
17.802
17.823

15.281
1541
15.547
15.575
16.296
16.319
16.335
16.368
17.349
17.356
17.397
18.023

15.416
15.471
15.509
15.666
16.417
16.547
16.585
16.616
17.439
17.450
17.485
17.524

15141
15.330
15.516

$127
$194
$149
$108
$169
$129

$94

$259
$194
$129
$65
$233
$175
$116
$58
$198
$149
$99
$50
$172
$129
$86
$43

$131
$101
$73
$101
$77
$56
$73
$56
$41

$316
$237
$158
$79
$243
$182
$121
$61
$176
$132
$88
$44

$307
$230
$154
$77
$236
$177
$118
$59
$171
$129
$86
$43

$244
$187
$136

SWDC Futurity Continued on Page 20
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McReynolds and Ketcham Heat Up Hobbs, NM

Tammy Brown Memorial Open 4D 5 Spencer Courtney Moose 18.911 $74
Aug. 17-18, 2019, Hobbs, NM
Sunday Open
Saturday Open 1D 1 Swiss Merlot Sabrina Ketcham 17.664 §739
1D 1 Khloe Shannon McReynolds ~ 17.339 $808 2 Sherlock Jana Bean 17.667 $605
2 TomTom Stefanie Logan 17.587 $662 3 Please Jolene Jewel Baize 17.713 $448
3 Cerveza De Mulan Kortney Kizer 17.716 $490 4 Cerveza De Mulan Kortney Kizer 17.739 $291
4 Freebie Jana Bean 17.726 $318 5 TomTom Stefanie Logan 17.813 $157
5 Outlaw Brave April Gomez 17.778 $172 2D 1 Hope Margo Smith 18.18 $634
2D 1 Sherlock Jana Bean 17.954 $693 2 ZipthatFly Patty McCullar 18.229 $518
2 Credit Please Tierra Gray 17.966 $567 3 Thlast Wicked Harlee Barela 18.237 $384
3 Sazzy Sheila Zant 17.977 $420 4 Corona N Flames Harlee Barela 18.238 $250
4 Sailing On Sixes April Gomez 17.988 $273 5 Sazzy Sheila Zant 18.337 $134
5 Nics Diamonds N Gold Kennedy Smith 17.989 $147 3D 1 Saintslced Lady Suzanne Overton 18.677 $422
3D 1 Dashen Design Meghan McGinley 18.374 $462 2 Bolsa Royal Boonsmal Trinity Kizer 18.688 $346
2 Eddies Midnight Girls Hayden Todd 18.386 $378 3 Kuzco Becky Van Curen 18.689 $256
3 Kuzco Becky Van Curen 18.392 $280 4 Sancho Emma Irwin 18.759 $166
4 Letz Make A deal Guyz Jorie Harwell 18.417 $182 5 RubyRed Jennifer Meisner 18.765 $90
5 HPQ Smokin Crazy 8 Hayden Todd 18.418 $98 4D 1 Rare Savannah Kirstin Carlson 19.202 $317
4D 1 Rocketship Jennifer Meisner 18.851 $346 2 Wood Faith Talker Tracy Crockett 19.222 §259
2 Gus Mckenzie Dossey 18.876 $284 3 Malibu Amber Sutton 19.254 $192
3 Ginny Susi Gibbs 18.904 $173 4 RTS Lock N Load Jessica Frost 19.264 $125
3 DoublelL Debra Bean 18.904 $173 5 Docs Wild Cix Kassie Hathorn 19.281 567
SWDC Futurity Continued From Page 19
2D 1 Classy And | Know It Margaret Jones 15.709 §207  4D1 Lil Darling Eagle Kim Moosman 16.669 $153
2 JrSundays Glory Helina Thomas 15.772 $159 2 Crown Royal Adi Jo Martin 16.686 7
3 Shake My Sugar Taylor Hildreth 15.811 $116 3 Smart Blonde Pistol Sydney Schleich 16.783 $85
3D 1 Frenchmens Lily Adi Jo Martin 16.148 $171 5D 1 Lookin ForThe FastLane  Brandi Kap 17.601 $126
2 JI Prissys Roc Taylor Hildreth 16.213 $131 2 Miss Red Blaze Kim Moosman 18.023 $97
3 Lenas Dry Diamond Rhea Fenner 16.246 $95 3 Ggltty Bitty Vickie Solmonsen 18.464 §70

Superior Mothers - Superior Genetics - Superior Value!
FRENCH

STREAKIN
sike: A Streak of Fling _ Iot Race CHAMPION!

..}m ‘7'*(

Congratulations!
FAMES TO BLAME & Brooke Wills
Reserve CHAMPION Cranbook, BC &
5 Pincher Creek, AB ProRodeos, Eaming $1,945
%‘ KAN COUNT ON FAME & Lake Mehalic

owned by Nikki Halle
CHAMPION Yuma, CO ProRodeo, Eaming $1,024

HEAR THE ROAR & Lainee Sampson

2" Futurity Sidepot, Marcie Locken Memorial!

FAMOUS DILLON & JR Dees
CHAMPION Header, Caldwell, ID ProRodeo in
Team Roping, Earning $7,946

FAMOUS HOT CHICK & Levi Rudd
2" Finals, 5" Average, Caldwell, ID ProRodeo
Steer Wrestllng Earning $4 043

DAM Frenchmans Flirt
oam siRe: Sun Frost

Famous Silk Panties
e $237,484
sige: Dash Ta Fame

Futurlty CHAMPION!
Multiple Slot
Race Placings
cig
Biue Coll
VGBRA, Triple (

- STALLION/ EPFE[IH manacer: Bryel i"'lulllg'ln
05 * greenforluck@yahoo.com
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http://www.melvinranch.com
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Ridling & Chewingthehotwire Summer Shootout Champions

0KC Summer Shootout

Aug. 16-18, 2019, Oklahoma City, 0K

Finals

1D 1 Chewingthehotwire
Bring It On Frost Te
Credit To Fiesta

High Cotton Lane
High Society Gal

LZK Dashus Rockstar
Lindas Sunset
Tankalicious

JJs Poco Bahia
James Darlin

MTS Mister Brilliant
Snook at the Frenchgirl
Nancy

Royal Wings of Glory
BD King Freckles
One Painted Effort
LNJ Easily Fooled
Freckles Frosty Brat
ET

Frenchmans Perk
Money N Fire

Aprils Little Pop Gun
Sun Slick 7

Y U Special Lena

—_

w
cunrwnPaounrwnPounrwnPaonrsrws

Qualifying Round 1
1D 1 Stackin Bills

Shelby Ridling
Hollie Etbauer
Kara Large
Paige Jones
Whitley Burns
Shannon Lillard
Mattie Jackson
Charla Wooten
Emily Shrum
Kallie Brooks
Sharee Stamper
Ginlee Kinsey
Chaley Hext
Dusty Gilder
Brooke Pipkins
Kelsey Spurlock
Madyson Landers
Angie Owens
JanaTurner
Jayme Timmons
Jeanne Hays
April Wood
McKenzie Camp
Mary Smith

Kendal Makovy

15.36

15.361
15.366
15.384
15.455
15.456
15.632
15.748
15.77

15.833
15.879
15.882
15.788
15.816
15.846
15.87

15.96

16.015
16.054
16.284
16.316
16.32

16.424
16.428

15.397

$2,146
$1,561
$1,105
$780
$520
$390
$1,839
$1,338
$947
$669
$446
$334
$1,226
$892
$632
$446
$297
$223
$920
$669
$474
$334
$223
$167

$2,210.73

Fire Water Flit

5186

Flaming Fire Water

My Easter Flame

Chewingthehotwire

OooONOEE P WwWwN

2014 Bay Gelding

Royal Quick Dash

s1101

Native Quick Dash

5185

Fols Jane
5186

Leos Pretty Woman
LZK Dashus Rockstar
Dash For Perks Baby
DH Jess Stellar

Slick N Black
Chewingthehotwire
Request To Bug

BB Runnin OnTime

Janna Brown
Shannon Lillard
Josh Andrews
Janna Brown
Cayla Small
Shelby Ridling
Kris Burden

Cindy Mainus-Jett

Flit Bar

Slash J Harletta

Flaming Jet
51102

Otoe Glo Miss

First Down Dash
51105

Harems Choice
5185

Fol's Native
8B

Zestee Jane
5188

_ Rider: Shelby Ridling; Owner: Sissy Winn; Breeder: Brad & Kenna Squires

15.453
15.515
15.548
15.548
15.62

15.644
15.66

15.676

$1,820.60
$1,560.52
$1,235.41
$1,235.41
$1,014.34
$845.28
$702.23
$585.19

Summer Shootout Continued on Page 22

SIRE OF 2019 SUMMER SHOOTOUT CHAMPIONS!

Congratulations!
CHEWINGTHEHOTWIRE
& Shelby Ridling

owned by Sissy Winn
CHAMPION OKC Summer Shootout
...with 797 entries!

earning $3,542

FEE: $2000

Shipped Cooled Semen Available

Eligibilities: TC100 - TQHA - Future Fortunes -Western Fortunes

PTO) 2
U - A JL Upton Ranch | San Angelo, TX | upranch@wcc.net m“m\éﬁ |
RANCGCH J 325.651.9603 (Ranch) | 979.324.7879 (Maggie) | www.FlamingFireWater.com 7!.3 Stallion Station, LP
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http://www.flamingfirewater.com

Summer Shootout Continued From Page 21

10 French Riverria Kylar Terlip 15.684 $468.16 8 Slick N Black Cayla Small 15.596 $702.23
11 Peter Wabbitt Janna Brown 15.688 $371.13 9 Swinging Royal Q Janelle Reetz 15.635 $585.19
12 High Society Gal Whitley Burns 15.694 $312.10 10 Jetomatic Nick LaRae Smith 15.643 $468.16
13 Go Risky Frenchman Cheryl Ziegler 15.718 $247.08 11 DH Jess Stellar Janna Brown 15.649 $377.13
14 Ima Diva Red Dasher Kim Squires 15.74 $208.07 12 High Cotton Lane Paige Jones 15.676 $312.10
15 Suspect Bugs Devon Brown 15.744 $182.06 13 BB Bingo Taquita Caitlyn Clair 15.687 $247.08
2D 1 Tankalicious Charla Wooten 15.899 $1,894.92 14 Royal Flight Ta Fame Randi Buchanan 15.703 $208.07
2 Guys Girls Have Fun Landrie Parker 15.901 $1,560.52 15 Apollosrunnintwowin Sandy Weathers 15.708 $182.06
3 Breeze Saylor Smethers 15.902 $1,337.59 2D 1 MTS Mister Brilliant Sharee Stamper 15.914 $1,894.92
4 Nicki Be A Saint Brittiney Glass 15.908 $1,058.93 2 Snook at the Frenchgirl Ginlee Kinsey 15.917 $1,560.52
4 TimeTo Rodeo Shelley Ward 15.908 $1,058.93 3 Holy Dashing Budha Jody Wright 15.918 $1,337.59
6 (CMoon Shinin Cowboy ~ Mechelle Jenks 15.912 $869.43 4 Katys Dox Girl Tessa Groff 15.921 $1,114.66
7 JMSmoothfull of Cash Mindy Voorhies 15.915 $724.53 5 King Of Royal Cash Heather Williams 15.926 $936.31
8 MissJB 145 Heather Toon 15.917 $601.91 5 Barreras Josey Wood Mandy Choat 15.926 $936.31
9 Wheres My Soxx Ashley Harvey 15.918 $501.60 7 Firecracker Paislee Powell 15.929 $724.53
10 Shesa French Charm Jessica Beck 15.924 $401.28 8 DHRWhatta Quick Bug Paige Jones 15.93 $601.91
11 HP Rocket Ta Fame Lindsey McLeod 15.93 $323.25 9 Miss Molly Oh My Montie Ledford 15.931 $451.44
12 Leaving Hot Memories Dally Parker 15.933 $267.52 9 Dually Skippa Rose MaKayla Coffelt 15.931 $451.44
13 Call Me Misty May Debbie Richardson 15.934 $211.78 11 Turbo Six Shooter Madison Hallmark 15.932 $323.25
14 Lindas Sunset Mattie Jackson 15.94 $178.34 12 Girls Are Born Famous Stephanie Cleveland 15.933 $267.52
15 James Darlin Kallie Brooks 15.941 $156.05 13 Jurrien Brigadier Tanya Nall 15.937 $211.78
3D 1 Ladies Bird Marci Jackson 16.4 $1,263.28 14 Miss JB 145 Heather Toon 15.938 $167.20
2 Here Comes The Storm Jordan Wright 16.402 $1,040.35 14 Shelbequick Shea Lynn Dundon 15.938 $167.20
3 BDKing Freckles Brooke Pipkins 16.403 $891.72 3D 1 Tootsie Roll Dash Kristen Gunn 16.411 $1,151.82
4 One Painted Effort Kelsey Spurlock 16.407 $743.10 1 llluminated Fame Branda Marsh 16.411 $1,151.82
5 Tangos In Red Sara Hawkins 16.408 $668.79 3 Buckys Lil Thumper Justina Towery 16.412 $891.72
6 Crowns Streakin Lady Brandy Wright 16.412 $579.62 4 Red Diamond Rose Samantha Cope 16.413 $743.10
7 Nancy Chaley Hext 16.421 $483.02 5 Sand In My Corona Dani Turner 16.414 $668.79
8 (aseys Sugar Joe Heather Caldwell 16.422 $401.28 6 Its A Biankus Treasure Mary Yates 16.416 $579.62
9 Royal Wings of Glory Dusty Gilder 16.426 $300.96 7 Bucky Tayln Wright 16.421 $483.02
9 Southbound 35 Jessica Klassen 16.426 $300.96 8 LNJ Easily Fooled Madyson Landers 16.422 $401.28
11 Shawnee Guys HighPriceTag Heather Caldwell 16.428 $215.50 9 Skittles Tess Hardman 16.429 $334.40
12 Aimless Eddie Mika Drews 16.432 $178.34 10 Freckles Frosty Brat Angie Owens 16.437 $267.52
13 Blue Kim Messick 16.434 $141.19 11 Famous French Pistol Teresa Watson 16.438 $215.50
14 Four Woody's Mighta Kendalyn Stueve 16.436 $111.47 12 Titian Shining Q LaRae Smith 16.44 $178.34
14 Fols Black Brownie Carol Waters 16.436 S11.47 13 Woodrow Sonia Maher 16.442 $130.05
4D 1 Dashun Rey C Perks Marteen Silas 16.897 $947.46 13 A Midnight Millun Joy McGill 16.442 $130.05
2 SunSlick 7 McKenzie Camp 16.898 $780.26 15 Dimples Little Arrow Kristen Delaney 16.447 $104.03
3 Frenchmans Perk Jayme Timmons 16.899 $668.79 4D 1 Brandys Judge Snyder Shelby Nelson 16.911 $947.46
4 Shooters Surprise Madison Hallmark 16.9 $557.33 2 Just Plain Nifty Elora Wymore 16.916 $780.26
5 Shelbequick Shea Lynn Dundon 16.906 $468.16 3 (RDancer Slew Jancie Shelburne 16.917 $668.79
5 Jana Turner 16.906 $468.16 4 Starlight Remedy Joan Morgan 16.925 $557.33
7 Windys Magic Mary Deborah Writtenberry ~ 16.909 $362.26 5 FHitFling N Bling Janet Brunkan 16.927 $468.16
8 Money N Fire Jeanne Hays 16.912 $300.96 5 RB Spooks Chrome Katelyn Hobbie 16.927 $468.16
9 Slick Cheri Chance 16.913 $250.80 7 YU Special Lena Mary Smith 16.929 $331.61
10 Skittles Tess Hardman 16.929 $200.64 7 (Crescent Cheyenne Neshem 16.929 $331.61
11 Aprils Little Pop Gun April Wood 16.932 $147.70 9 Blink Gina Walker 16.93 $250.80
11 JLF Legacys Dream Tammy Chase 16.932 $147.70 10 Irvins Rudy Shayde Jackson 16.934 $200.64
13 Wild Captain Dash Tami Davis 16.934 $105.89 11 Miss Ivory Rain Abby Henson 16.936 $161.63
14 Glass Two Eyed Jack Sonja White 16.935 $89.17 12 Bay Floozie Denise Campbell 16.94 $133.76
15 Red Hot Bully Leslie Peterson 16.937 $78.03 13 Two Watch Id Nan Nicki Schafer 16.943 $105.89
14 Saturday Nite Peppy Charlie Rogers 16.945 $89.17
Qualifying Round 2 15 TimTari Bar Laney Whitfield 16.955 $78.03
1D 1 Bring It On Frost Te Hollie Etbauer 15.41 $2,210.73
2 Wheres My Soxx Ashley Harvey 15.413 $1,82060  BBRX-Tra
3 (CreditTo Fiesta Kara Large 15.416 $1,560.52 1D 1 Bring It On FrostTe Hollie Etbauer 15.41 $786
4 BB Runnin On Time Cindy Mainus-Jett 15.442 $1,300.43 2 Wheres My Soxx Ashley Harvey 15.413 $673
5 Firewater Superstar Kelsey Spurlock 15.55 $1,170.39 3 CreditTo Fiesta Kara Large 15.416 $561
6 Ms Carrie Lou Benette Little 15.584 $1,014.34 4 BB Runnin On Time Cindy Mainus-Jett 15.442 $449
7 StRoanies Blue Cloud Kelsey Phillips 15.588 $845.28

Summer Shootout Continued on Page 23

Bred Mares &

FECENICOFOURS

Weanlings
Prenchmans Guy - Chic Easy Colours si 105, Hot Colours si 102 SI 94
I JJJ E T

1
ELIGIBILITIES: Future Fortunes, BBR 88 & OK Bred Program ] F 0 R SALE %8 )
Property of Dale & Tina Kolb 918.774.5875 » technicolours.aaa@gmail.com* Standing at www.Sunlightfarm.com !

August 20, 2019 22

ol

S

2019 EEESS

# lHOooMbyFeb. Ist
BARREL RACING REPORT



http://www.sunlightfarm.com

Summer Shootout Continued From Page 22
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SPEEDIN

AEROVENPR
His first 3 foals to the arena
are 1D Performers!
+ Speedin For Cash LTe $100,000+

» Speedin Sign LTe $12,000+

» Speedin For Money LTe $2,000+ (injury)

St Roanies Blue Cloud
Slick N Black
Swinging Royal Q
Jetomatic Nick

DH Jess Stellar

High Cotton Lane
MTS Mister Brilliant
Snook at the Frenchgirl
Holy Dashing Budha
Katys Dox Girl

Girls Are Born Famous
Miss JB 145

Bay Mare

BB Prince Charming
TBR OToolentogether
Matts Maserati
Bootyfuel
[lluminated Fame
Tootsie Roll Dash

Red Diamond Rose
Bucky

LNJ Easily Fooled
Titian Shining Q
Dimples Little Arrow
Dun It Kat Cody

JM Old Wild West

A Solid Chic

Just Plain Nifty

RB Spooks Chrome
Flit Fling N Bling
Miss Ivory Rain

Bay Floozie

Kelsey Phillips 15.588
Cayla Small 15.596
Janelle Reetz 15.635
LaRae Smith 15.643
Janna Brown 15.649
Paige Jones 15.676
Sharee Stamper 15.914
Ginlee Kinsey 15.917
Jody Wright 15.918
Tessa Groff 15.921
Stephanie Cleveland 15.933
Heather Toon 15.938
Cambrie DeLaune 15.955
Cindy Mainus-Jett 15.963
Brooke Pipkins 15.966
Stephanie Joyner 15.967
Charmaine Miller 15.967
Branda Marsh 16.411
Kristen Gunn 16.411
Samantha Cope 16.413
Tayln Wright 16.421
Madyson Landers 16.422
LaRae Smith 16.44

Kristen Delaney 16.447
Tonia Greenlees 16.452
Jordyn Nine 16.454
Vicky Arnold 16.467
Elora Wymore 16.916
Katelyn Hobbie 16.927
Janet Brunkan 16.927
Abby Henson 16.936
Denise Campbell 16.94

on daughters of
LANES LEINSTER!

Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster

BARREL RACING REPORT

1/2 brother to
A CORNERSTONE!

Finished in the Top 20
at THE AMERICAN!
His dam, SPEEDY PETITTI, is a proven
producer of winners on the track & in
the arena including 1D Champion A
CORNERSTONE ($92,868+) ridden by
Brandon Cullins.

ODUCER!

SPEEDIN SIGN

$337
$262
$224
$187
$150
$112
$655
$561
$468
$374
$281
$218
$187
$156
$125

$47

$47
$487
$487
$374
$299
$224
$175
$150
$125
$100

§75
$393
$309
$309
$224
$168

A product of a leading
MAGIC CROSS of DTF

+ BFA 8" in Slot Race

to win $10,000

Stud Fee: $1,000
Future Fortunes, Triple Crown 100, &
Oklahoma Bred Program

SARAH ZALESKI - Tuttle, OK
405.202.8380 - www.sarahzaleski.com

standing at Gragg Ranch - Guthrie, OK
contact Trudy 405.590.3012

-

Two Watch Id Nan
Saturday Nite Peppy
Tim Tari Bar

Wild Captain Dash
Slick

DC Gunpowder & Lead
Mantles Lucky Cat
Lokota Lena Gold

VF Del Ray Cat
Tangonrightpastya
Streakin to the Moon
Please Pass the Sayo
Zipps Bochephus
StreakinInYourDreams
10 Katie Last Request

Futurity 1st Go

Stackin Bills

Leos Pretty Woman
Slick N Black
Chewingthehotwire
Peter Wabbitt

Ima Diva Red Dasher

Futurity 2nd Go

Slick N Black

Rare Packin Six
Chewingthehotwire
OE Money In My Socks
Epic Nick

Leos Pretty Woman

Youth 1st Go
1D 1 Bud
2 Turbos French Zip
3 Ima Kool Cowgirl
4 Snazzy Lil Dasher
2D 1 Shes Full Of Fire
2 Famous Senor George
3 Ozy
4 Miss JB 0824
3D 1 Chicken Chaser
2 (B Hottest Guy Yet
3 SXBearly A Biankus
4 Solitar Cesico
4D 1 Irvins Rudy
2 GRS Short and Sexy
3 Blackie
4 First Place Chex

Youth 2nd Go
1D 1 Turbos French Zip
2 Snook at the Frenchgirl
3 TBR OToolentogether
4 Rebels Cash Cartel
2D 1 Shes Full Of Fire
2 Ozy
3 Bucky
4 LNJ Easily Fooled
3D 1 Crescent
2 Irvins Rudy
3 TimTariBar
4 Miss Kitty
4D 1 Jetta Bug Me
2 Mantles Lucky Cat
3 Here Comes The Storm
4 Big Shot of Whiskey

Adult 1st Go
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Nicki Schafer
Charlie Rogers
Laney Whitfield
Tami Davis
Cheri Chance
Staci Burke
Koree Thompson
Steven Peacock
Amy Grisham
Vernetta Kobza
Tarah Douglas
Racquel Spiller
Ellie Wilberding
Kelsey Phillips
Nakia Rhodes

Kendal Makovy
Janna Brown
Cayla Small
Shelby Ridling
Janna Brown
Kim Squires

Cayla Small
Sharin Hall
Shelby Ridling
Ashley Harvey
Natalie Bland
Janna Brown

Kyra Teehee
Kaden Burger
Maddi Billingsly
Creedence Crow
Laney Whitfield
Cross Koehler
Skylee Cullum
Morgan Busby
Abbi Scott

Josie Whittington
Hollee Dennis
Olivia Leasor
Shayde Jackson
Rilee Leasor
Jessica Staff
Addy Mock

Kaden Burger
Ginlee Kinsey
Brooke Pipkins
Lawcyn Bledsoe
Laney Whitfield
Skylee Cullum
Tayln Wright
Madyson Landers
Cheyenne Neshem
Shayde Jackson
Laney Whitfield
Alexis Broach
Brittany Cindle
Koree Thompson
Jordan Wright
Trinity Smith

16.943
16.945
16.955
16.96

16.962
17.414
17.415
17.43

17.439
17.446
17.455
17.477
17.482
17.484
17.496

15.397
15.453
15.62
15.644
15.688
15.74

15.596
15.712
15.731
15.802
15.867
15.883

16.016
16.017
16.14

16.23

16.52

16.662
16.667
16.709
17.06

17.071
17.082
17.145
17.697
17.721
17.765
17.837

15.871
15.917
15.966
16.013
16.371
16.403
16.421
16.422
16.929
16.934
16.955
17.036
17.373
17.415
17.591
17.72

$131
$112
$94
§75
$56
$262
$224
$187
$150
$112
$87
§75
$62
$50
$37

$627
$456
$323
$228
$152
$114

$627
$456
$323
$228
$152
$114

$128
$96
$64
$32
$109
$82
$55
$27
$73
$55
$36
$18
$55
$4
$27
$14

$128
$96
$64
$32
$109
$82
$55
$27
$73
$55
$36
$18
$55
$41
$27
$14

Summer Shootout Continued on Page 24
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Summer Shootout Continued From Page 23
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Stackin Bills

LZK Dashus Rockstar
BB Runnin On Time
French Riverria

High Society Gal
Credit To Fiesta

Nicki Be A Saint
(CMoon Shinin Cowboy
JM Smoothfull of Cash
Wheres My Soxx
Lindas Sunset

James Darlin

Crowns Streakin Lady
Southbound 35
Aimless Eddie

Chief

Letta Bug Snicker

The Country Express
Wild Captain Dash
Aces Bright Eyes
Frenchmans Moonfrost
Cisco Trouble

Train A Comin

Special Striker

Adult 2nd Go

D1

—_

w
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Wheres My Soxx
(redit To Fiesta

BB Runnin On Time
St Roanies Blue Cloud
Swinging Royal Q
High Cotton Lane
MTS Mister Brilliant
Jurrien Brigadier

BB Prince Charming
Last American Perks
RSL First Royal Eddie
Girls Toast

Freckles Frosty Brat
OT Perty Colonels
Mocha On The Rocks
Southbound 35
Sunbars Wild Reno
Special Striker

Miss Ivory Rain

Wild Captain Dash
Hawks Smoking Legacy
One Good Story
Cisco Trouble

A Flash Of Cache

BARREL RACING REPORT

Kendal Makovy
Shannon Lillard
Cindy Mainus-Jett
Kylar Terlip
Whitley Burns
Kara Large
Brittiney Glass
Mechelle Jenks
Mindy Voorhies
Ashley Harvey
Mattie Jackson
Kallie Brooks
Brandy Wright
Jessica Klassen
Mika Drews
Chaise Teehee
Jamie Scott
Danielle Witcosky
Tami Davis
Mckayla Vashus
Raegan Stites
(ali Reading
Trisha Shields
Christina Easter

Ashley Harvey
Kara Large
Cindy Mainus-Jett
Kelsey Phillips
Janelle Reetz
Paige Jones
Sharee Stamper
Tanya Nall
Cindy Mainus-Jett
Loryn Barclay
Kara Large
Eden Ward
Angie Owens
Jerra Morris
Sharee Stamper
Jessica Klassen
Chelsey McGee
Christina Easter
Abby Henson
Tami Davis
Misty Schick
Jayne Ruble
(ali Reading
Bailey Cindle

15.397
15.515
15.676
15.684
15.694
15.75

15.908
15.912
15.915
15.918
15.94

15.941
16.412
16.426
16.432
16.456
16.459
16.488
16.934
16.941
16.965
16.987
16.988
17.011

15.413
15.416
15.442
15.588
15.635
15.676
15.914
15.937
15.963
15.992
16.001
16.058
16.437
16.461
16.47

16.473
16.496
16.51

16.936
16.96

16.971
16.973
16.982
17.003

$188
$155
$123
$91
$58
$32
$161
$133
$105
$78
$50
$28
$107
$89
$70
$52
$33
$18
$80
$67
$53
$39
$25
$14

$188
$155
$123
$91
$58
$32
$161
$133
$105
$78
$50
$28
$107
$89
$70
$52
$33
$18
$80
$67
$53
$39
$25
$14

Senior 1st Go
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Go Risky Frenchman
Ima Diva Red Dasher
ABK Elvis
Ticketsgoodtiltuesday
Bring It On FrostTe
Time To Rodeo
Streakin Dusty Light
Bugsys First Timber
Boots Classy Perks

| B A Cattin Corona
Unos Winning Jackpot
Sand In My Corona
Gotta Be A Bud

JWT Haulin Cash
Guys Easy Six

Cash N Bully

JTD Running On Ice
BR Jane

Flit Fling N Bling

Y U Special Lena

SLR Flyinlow Woody
Starlight Remedy
Shelby

Turbo Charged Risk

Senior 2nd Go

D1
2
3
4

201

—_

cuvrwnYcunurwnmPaounrsrwe

Bring It On Frost Te
Time To Rodeo
Dancin N The Cash
ABK Elvis

Holy Dashing Budha
Miss Molly Oh My
Go Deck the Holly
Bootyfuel

Deposit the Money
Bugsys First Timber
[lluminated Fame
Sand In My Corona
Its A Biankus Treasure
Woodrow

Dun It Kat Cody
Mega Legacy
Starlight Remedy
Flit Fling N Bling

Y U Special Lena
Bay Floozie

Slick

LLP Suzie Witch

Cheryl Ziegler
Kim Squires
Branda Marsh
Brandi Manning
Hollie Etbauer
Shelley Ward
Tandy Meyers
Debbie Miller
Sadie Weldon
Dani Turner

Deb Green

Dani Turner
Loretta Mauldin
Connie Bagwell
Karen Newberry
Ann Robinson
Sarah Zaleski
Debbie Reed
Janet Brunkan
Mary Smith
Malynda Huse
Joan Morgan
Rhonda Weil
Marlena Williams

Hollie Etbauer
Shelley Ward
Tandy Meyers
Branda Marsh
Jody Wright
Montie Ledford
Katie Bockman
Charmaine Miller
Kent Hamit
Debbie Miller
Branda Marsh
Dani Turner
Mary Yates
Sonia Maher
Tonia Greenlees
Sue Williams
Joan Morgan
Janet Brunkan
Mary Smith
Denise Campbell
Cheri Chance
Belinda Wheeler

Bz
_

[ngure Your hetse's tomorrow |

August 20, 2019

15.718
15.74
15.77
15.841
15.869
15.908
16.23
16.274
16.301
16.333
16.346
16.39
16.765
16.8
16.801
16.801
16.811
16.812
17.229
17.235
17.306
17.317
17.34
17.34

15.41

1571
15.789
15.899
15.918
15.931
15.958
15.967
16.009
16.054
16.411
16.414
16.416
16.442
16.452
16.502
16.925
16.927
16.929
16.94

16.962
16.964

$169
$140
$111
$82
$53
$29
$145
$120
$95
$70
$45
$25
$97
$80
$55
$55
$30
$17
$73
$60
$48
$35
$18
$18

$197
$163
$129
$95
$145
$120
$95
$70
$45
$25
$97
$80
$63
$47
$30
$17
$73
$60
$48
$35
$23
$13

o@an

www.medvetpharm.com
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Cable and Enlightening Vision Get a Clear Win

Dakota West
Aug 16-18, 2019, Belle Fourche, SD

Saturday Open

11

3
4
5

Enlightening Vision
Horse

Bulley Honor

Harvey P Wald

Flasy Bay Lena
(atarama

Fuzzy

Ima Folk Dancer

Beta Miracle

All of the Above

(M Nitros Kruser

FM Bubblin Blas O Faith
Hesa Freckles Whiskey
Leo Sunday Sabre
Maybe

[tz My Money Too
Boon Lite Cricket
Stylish Smart Cat

VF Reds Are Special
Ima Dashn Frenchgirl

Sunday Open

D1
2

3
4
5

Enlightening Vision
Bullys Honor

Jese

Flashy Bay Lena
Tanya

Kari Cable
Lindsey 0'Keeffe
Chantel Kolb
Heather Bauman
Mary Mitzel

Amy Brunson
Shelly Christensen
Kathleen Carlson
Jolin Mills
Christina Graham
Jade Crago

Fran McCoy

Bobbi Jo Troutman
Sunday Bossert
Donna March
Vicki Fogerty
Cindy Witt

Rozyln Herren
Vicki Fogerty
Vicki Fogerty

Kari Cable
Chantel Kolb
Jill Moody
Mary Mitzel
Jill Moody

14.154
14.268
14.317
14.393
14.416
14.748
14.825
14.840
14.915
14.944
15.163
15.185
15.217
15.218
15.218
15.678
15.713
15.728
15.794
15.821

14.039
14.076
14.227
14.247
14.324

$344.88
$287.40
$229.92
$172.44
$114.96
$287.40
$239.50
$191.60
$143.70

$95.80
$229.92
$191.60
$153.28

$95.80

$95.80
$172.44
$143.70
$114.96

$86.22

$57.48

$344.88
$287.40
$229.92
$172.44
$114.96

2D 1 Frank
2 SaltyDog
3 BetaMiracle
4 Harvey PWald
5 Horse
3D 1 HotRoddin Cash
2 Sugar
3 Ima Dashin Frenchgirl
4 San Lady Gunner
5 Guys Dream Girl
4D 1 Boon Lite Cricket
2 (aptain
3 Honey
4 Princess Bate
5 FXPaint Me Famous
5D1 Stitch
2 Fivestar Teddy
3 Hesa Freckles Whiskey
4 C(hieflikas Sunfrost
5 General

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Bulley Honor
2 Pretty Famous
3 vy

2D 1 Baby Girl

2 Pine

3D1 General

2 Raindrop

Lorita Crofford
Kathleen Carlson
Jolin Mills
Heather Bauman
Lindsey 0'Keeffe
Kay Kornemann
Becky Barry

Vicki Fogerty
Brooklyn Beringer
(assandra Bauske
Cindy Witt

Cayci Spencer
Becky Barry
Linzee Adamson
Hailey Crowe
Jordyn Buettner
Bobbi Jo Troutman
Bobbi Jo Troutman
Lorie Johnston
Rylee Crane

Chantel Kolb
Annika Haugen
Tyra Stromer
Jo Crain

Harris Haugen
Rylee Crane
Syd Pelster

14.557
14.571
14.576
14.598
14.673
15.053
15.055
15.057
15.060
15.066
15.589
15.593
15.683
15.712
15.718
16.047
16.054
16.072
16.207
16.335

14.317
14.858
15.055
15.690
15.714
16.523
16.666

$287.40
$239.50
$191.60
$143.70
$95.80
$229.92
$191.60
$153.28
$114.96
$76.64
$172.44
$143.70
$114.96
$86.22
$57.48
$114.96
$95.80
$76.64
$57.48
$38.32

$47.50
$28.50
$19.00
$34.20
$22.80
$22.80
$15.20

Dakota West Continued on Page 26

ire of 2 . orl rampions rogeny f..;'a.rn.-i.n-,_. s od 35 Sillion
S) Nerld O} Drsgons gs of 85 Million+

in Barrel Racing, Team Roping & Steer Wrestling

BARREL RACING REPORT

PC FRENCHMANS HAYDAY (Sun Frost x Casey’s Charm, Tiny Circus) !&‘

@ongrafu-laﬁon-s!

3 Average, 4" Finals, Caldwell, ID & 3 Canby, OR ProRodeos!
earning 56,844

] in the WPRA Rookie Standing

earning 51,200

¢
%

CHAMPION Douglas, WY ProRodeo!

<%

\ I

.

g .

-

et R,

2020 Fee: TBA

Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ // Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133

WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM
August 20, 2019

Discounts for returning customers & muitiple mares!
Includes 1st Shipment / Cooled & Frozen Semen Available

]
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Johnson Wins 1st & 2nd at Graham, TX WWP

Wild West Productions Sweet Kinda Fame Lacy Schoenthal 16.74 $205
August 18, 2019, Graham, TX 4 Cardi Lauren Merica 16.754 $133
Open 5SS StreakyMe Gena Frapklin 16.757 §72
1D 1 Dreams First Flash Wenda Johnson 15.702 $591 4021 E;mn For Dinero Erﬁgkvevz::gkey };g; 2%(5);
2 Macgyver MoonFlash Wenda Johnson 15.805 $484 3 Classic Sunra El)iie Hunter 17'2 69 $154
3 lrosesuchastinson Jesse Domann 15.839 $358 4 MsStvlin Gol)(liseeker Toby Osteen 17'31 3 $100
4 Frenchman Twisted Fame  Kari Brough 15.937 $233 5 ) Iy A h)ll Hunt 17‘351 $54
5 Pearl Snappin Abby Pursifull 15.953 §125 ewe shiey fun :
2D 1 Hot French Lady Kari Brough 16.228 $507  Youth
2 ImaPerry N Famous Jesse Domann 16.238 $415 1D 1 LM Confederate Guy Charli Snow 16.244 $190
3 LM Confederate Guy Charli Snow 16.244 $307 2D 1 Bless MyBug Whitney Shepherd 16.766 $114
4 Teninas Hayday Kyra Boling 16.339 §200 3D 1 Classic Sunray Ellie Hunter 17.269 §76
5 Jesssuperfly Rylee Hardin 16.354 $108 Adult
3021 ;;?(2;22329 It ae;fiilyct)ur:ﬁ]rllly 12;;8 g;;g 1D 1 Heavens llluminator Tracy Lambert 16.800 $48
) 3D1 Zeke Tammy Hickey 17.815 $24
Dakota West Continued From Page 25
Sunday Youth Sunday Futurity
1D 1 Bullys Honor Chantel Kolb 14.076 $50 1 Oustanding Pay Lindsey 0'Keeffe 14.430 $198
2 Baby Girl Jo Crain 14.970 §25 2 Harvey P Wald Heather Bauman 14.598 $132
2 Famous Magnum 44 Monet Drolc 14.970 $25
2D 1 Mouse Rozlyn Herren 15.095 $36  Saturday Senior
2 Frenchmans Chica Monet Drolc 15.162 $24 1 Flasy Bay Lena Mary Mitzel 14.416 $80
3D1 General Rylee Crane 16335 $24 2 SaltyDog Kathleen Carlson 14.489 $60
2 Foo Kellie Phillips 16.340 $16 3 Jesse Jill Moody 14.498 $40
4 Heidi Shelly Christensen 14.505 $20
Saturday Futurity
1 Harvey P Wald Heather Bauman 14.393 $195  Sunday Senior
2 Shammrox Holy Fame Tres Schaack 14.430 $117 1 Jesse Jill Moody 14.227 $90
3 Firewater Champion Brandie Wardell 15.081 $78 2 Flashy Bay Lena Mary Mitzel 14.247 $54
3 Tanya Jill Moody 14.324 $36

Early Booking discount of 20% OFF to either Stallion
Pay in Full by September 28" the Fall Extravaganza, LLC Sale Weekend get 1st SH!PMEN{T FREE!

2016 BFA & OLD FORT SMITH FUTURITY FINALIST!

SAWYERS
GAME OCHANGER

- Sawyer Wood
. Imarealtreasure SI 104
sre: Dash Ta Fame SI 113

2020 FEE: $1,250

Proven/Multiple Mare ints r | ’ - — , % : -_' ’ 4 = \‘:

ELIGIBILITIES # ; ‘
Future Fortunes f _ . 3010 J
SW Desert Classic / m CRERNOREDSS

5.State % ' rd AMPIONRHT ! Tres Seis si 97 - First Place Queen si 110, First Frize Dash si 101

AL Sired by CHAMPION Two-Year-Old Colt TRES SEIS SI 97 ($856,901)

and out of Million Dollar Producing Dam,
2-Time G1 Stakes Winner FIRST PLACE QUEEN si 110 ($880,860, Ntr).

BARREL RACING INceNTIVES: Future Fortunes, SW Desert Classic, 5-State, VGBRA
racivG iNcenTives. Northern Plains & Minnesota Stallion Breeders Futurity

e e Ruzsa Quarter Horses - 605/848/0887 | ruzsaquarterhorses@gmail.com | www.RUZSA.com
FQIZS& QuarterHorses instagram: ruzsaquarterhorses | www.facebook.com/ruzsaquarterhorses

BARREL RACING REPORT August 20, 2019 26
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McCumber and Aint Seen Famous Yet Sweep Triangle Cross Futurity

Triangle Cross Futurity, Maturity & 4D
August 16-18, 2019, McCook, NE

Futurity Average
1D 1 Aint Seen Famous Yet 14 pal.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-A Nasty Chick, Its Royal Time
2 SO Flittin Hot 14 pal.m.  Firewater Finale-My My Mia Marita, Hot Dasher
3 Gems StreakToVegas ~ 14s.q. French Streaktovegas-Miss Geminy Oak, Doc's Oak
4 VF Eddie Bull 14bayg.  Eddie Stinson-Natural Lady Bullion, Bully Bullion
2D 1 UX Smooth Stevi 14pal. m. A Smooth Guy-Ux Firewater Lizzie, Firewater Frost
2 Streakin StringBean  14s.g. Streakin Again-Catch the Rain, Blazin Jetolena
3 Pappacork 14s.q. Pappasito-Whos My Momma, Strawflyin Buds

4 HP Ima Slick Guy 15bayg.  Slick by Design-Guys Fancy Ladybug, Frenchmans Guy

Futurity 1st Go
1D 1 Aint Seen FamousYet 14 pal.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-A Nasty Chick, Its Royal Time
2 Mitchell

3 SO Flittin Hot 14 pal.m.  Firewater Finale-My My Mia Marita, Hot Dasher
4 Gems StreakToVegas ~ 14s.q. French Streaktovegas-Miss Geminy Oak, Doc’s Oak
2D 1 French Stiletto 14baym.  Frenchmans Easy Doc-Famous Two Below, Dash Ta Fame

2 DHRPerksBabyBug  14baym. OhWhatta Boy-Burn Me Baby, Ashes in the Fire )
3 HPIma Slick Guy 15bayg.  Slick by Design-Guys Fancy Ladybug, Frenchmans Guy
4 Streakin StringBean  14s.g. Streakin Again-Catch the Rain, Blazin Jetolena

Futurity 2nd Go

1D 1 Aint Seen FamousYet 14 pal.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-A Nasty Chick, Its Royal Time
2 VFEddie Bull 14bayg.  Eddie Stinson-Natural Lady Bullion, Bully Bullion
3 FannyStreakOnFire ~ 15s.q. Heavenly Firewater-Drifts Fortune Fanny, Driftin South
4 SO Flittin Hot 14pal. m.  Firewater Finale-My My Mia Marita, Hot Dasher

2D 1 WRFamous Maverick 14ch.g.  Dash Ta Fame-Request Lota Cash, Frenchmans Guy
2 HPIma Slick Guy 15bayg.  Slick by Design-Guys Fancy Ladybug, Frenchmans Guy
3 FHingTa Famous 14m.g.  AStreak of Fling-Short Penny, Dash Ta Fame
4 HotBlueFirewater ~ 14br.m.  Chasin Firewater-Blues Doc Annie, Joannas Prince

1_

Owner & Trainer of BH Lisa’s Boy
Le: $808,553 <

Jockey: Cesar De Alba

__“Silver Horse Care

Amelia McCumber
Hilary Van Gerpen
Korrina Hughes
Ryan Reynolds
D’Ann Gehlsen
Susan Agnew
Jenna Rolland
Ashley Schafer

Amelia McCumber
Christy Hefley
Hilary Van Gerpen
Korrina Hughes
Kami Ireland
Delvin Buhr
Ashley Schafer
Susan Agnew

Amelia McCumber
Ryan Reynolds
Ryan Reynolds
Hilary Van Gerpen
Joy Wargo

Ashley Schafer
Ashley Schafer
Sandy Highland

H

30.342
31.094
31.176
31.251
32345
32.355
32.366
32371

15.129
15.571
15.589
15.631
16.130
16.137
16.146
16.161

15.213
15.391
15.451
15.505
16.223
16.225
16.229
16.262

$1,848
$1,386
$924
$462
$616
$462

$231
$115.50

$1,386
$1,039.50
$693
$346.50
$462
$346.50
$231
$115.50

Triangle Cross Futurity Continued on Page 28

S e SILVER HORSE CARE

¢ BHLisa’s Boy Thank you for making silver horse
| to win! I'm a believer" care part of your program!

Bill Hoburg, owner

www.SilverHorseCare.com

Becky Canaday - 316-204-5360

BARREL RACING REPORT August 20, 2019
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Triangle Cross Futurity Continued From Page 27

Maturity Average
1D 1 Palena

2 FLThis Guy Rocs

3 Famous High Fashion
2D 1 FL Baby Blue Bugs

2 SLGotta Luv Dash

3 Credits Wall of Fire

Maturity 1st Go
1D 1 Palena
2 BHR Super Dash
3 FLThis Guy Rocs
2D 1 FL Baby Blue Bugs
2 JLTime For A Change
3 Rowdy Cacklin Rosie

Maturity 2nd Go
1D 1 Troublenvrlooksogood
2 Famous Phoenix
3 Frecknsophisticated
2D 1 Vitalio
2 BullysGoinPlatinum
3 FLBaby Blue Bugs

Friday Open
1D 1 Blazin Leader
2 Shake Ems Hayday
3 RFThree Tiny Bars
4 Famous High Fashion
2D 1 Palena
2 Frenchmans Humbolt
3 Rowdy Cacklin Rosie
4 SpecialFamousTapatia
3D 1 BigJoe
2 Mountain Fly High
3 MQH Frosted Drift
4 Qutlaw Merry
4D 1 DHR Perk Up N Fire
2 Jazzy
SL Dashs Princess

3
4 AmigosSpinNGinnyPenny Sydnie Snider
4

Rhea San Gunner

Saturday Open
1D 1 Aint Seen Famous Yet
2 Smokin Koa Lena
3 MrThird To You
4 Stairs To Heaven
5 Palena
2D 1 Gems StreakToVegas
2 (leats Vegas Fling
3 BHR Super Dash
3 Holy Whiz
5 Special Famous Faith
3D 1 French Stiletto
2 DHR Perks Baby Bug
3 Suddendebt
4 Timber
5 HPIMA Slick Guy
4D 1 SLLegacy
2 LCR Dashin Bug
3 Mississippi Jason
4 Hemis Thunder
5 SL Dashs Princess

Sunday Open
1D 1 Aint Seen Famous Yet

BARREL RACING REPORT

31173
31.268
31.36
32.275
32.291
32.72

15.55

15.636
15.657
16.051
16.105
16.221

15.456
15.589
15.59

15.983
16.102
16.224

Sun Frost

(aseys Charm

Dash Ta Fame
51113

Smart N Sixy
5190

Chicks Beduino
51104

Royal Down Dash
5111

Folk Dancer
5196

Laughing Rose

15.244
15.348
15.391
15.394
15.723
15.729
15.735
15.737
15.755
16.224
16.225
16.229
16.244
16.255
16.752
16.777
16.816
16.827
16.871

$477.99
$366.83
$266.78
$204.85
$157.21
$114.34

$358.49
$275.12
$200.09
$153.64
$117.91

$85.75

$358.49
$275.12
$200.09
$153.64
$117.91

$85.75

$603.38
$446.95
$290.52
$156.43
$632.12
$517.19
$383.10
$249.02
$134.09
$421.41
$344.79
$255.40
$166.01

$89.39
$316.06
$258.59
$191.55
$124.51

$67.04

12pal. m.  Frostman San Peppy-Lena May, Troubled Memories Annie Hasselbalch

12pal.g.  JISirocco-Frenchmans Chelsie, Frenchmans Guy Samantha Flannery

12ch.m.  Famous Bugs-Suzanza Lena, Sky High Leo Susan Bouleware

13cam.g.  Fire On Bug-Magnums Chrissy, Runnerelse Samantha Flannery

13br.m.  Dashing With Cash-Heart N Motion, Sx Docs Shooter Amy Lantis

13 buck.g. Ima Firefighter-Sweet Flo N Cash, Cash Not Credit Rianna Welch

12 pal.m.  Frostman San Peppy-Lena May, Troubled Memories Annie Hasselbalch

13pal.g.  BhrSuper Frost-Bhr Little Dash, Twaynas Dash D’Ann Gehlsen

12pal.g.  JISirocco-Frenchmans Chelsie, Frenchmans Guy Samantha Flannery

13cam.g.  Fire On Bug-Magnums Chrissy, Runnerelse Samantha Flannery

14baym.  JISirocco-Turning Pages, Maskrullah Mallee Jones

13baym.  Rowdy in Hollywood-Derbys Rooster, Gallo Del Cielo Pam Clemens

13pal.g.  First Down French-Tatango Twist Te, Triple Twist Te Michelle DeBoer

12s5.m. Dash Ta Fame-Verymary Firewater, Fire Water Flit Erin Zoucha

13s.q. Sophisticated Catt-Stylish Freck, Bobs Freckle Becky Carson

13b.g. Desirio-Special Sign, Vital Sign Jennifer Baker

14s.m. Platinum Bully-Skip Dancin, Shady Leo Lane Lauren Strough

13cam.g.  Fire On Bug-Magnums Chrissy, Runnerelse Samantha Flannery

/28—,
Lana Brown 15.576 $544.60 Frenchmans Guy
Christy Hefley 15.602 $408.45
Lori Zabel 15.625 $272.30 . .
Susan Bouleware 15.667 $136.15 Aint Seen Nothin yet
Suzanne Cromwell 16.086 $466.80
Sandy Harms 16.137 §350.10 Smart N Famous
Pam Clemens 16.152 §233.40 598
Sandy McElreath 16.163 $116.70 .
Tessa Pazour 16.582 $311.20 Aint Seen Famous Yet
Karen Turek 16.624 $233.40 - ,
Clint Milliman 16.697 $155.60 2014 Palomino Gelding
DeAnna Levine 16.89 $77.80 .
Jessica Hipke 17.163 $233.40 Its Royal Time
Erika Fisher 17.189 $175.05
Kali Lantis 17.21 $116.70 A Nasty Chick
17.216 $29.18 5189
Anna Esch 17.216 $29.18 Rosie Folk Dancer
5193
Amelia McCumber 15.129 $838.53 Rider: Amelia McCumber; Breeder: Joshua & Kaylee Little
Joy Wargo 15.201 $686.07
Emilee Pauley 15.431 $508.20 2 Smokin Koa Lena Joy Wargo
Mary Dugan 15.528 9330.33 3 Shake Ems Hayday Christy Hefley
Annie Hasselbalch 15.550 $177.87 4 VFEddy Bul Ryan Reynolds
Korrina Hughes 15.631 3718.74 5 Famous Cash Advance  Roma Ward
Le,:slle Morris 15.635 $588.06  7p1 Roany Frost Katie Hickey
D'Ann Gehlsen 15.636 9359.37 2 BHR Shes A Shaker Sheyenne Hammond
Pam Clemens 15.636 $359.37 3 JAFancy Citisun Kate Howland
Sandy McElreath 15.640 $152.46 4 Murray Valerie Flliott
Kami Ireland 16.130 9479.16 5 RFThreeTiny Bars Lori Zabel
Delvin Buhr 16.137 339204 3p1 F| Baby Blue Bugs Samantha Flannery
Taya McMillen 16.142 929040 2 HPIMA Slick Guy Ashley Schafer
Robin Bennett 16.144 9188.76 3 FlingTa Famous Ashley Schafer
Ashley Schafer 16.146 3101.64 4 French Streaktoreno Beth Baxter
Emilee Pauley 16.643 935937 5 Foxy Maxine Allison Kloxin
Kaitlyn Dinges 16.698 329403 4pq Lady Hot Socks Jack Cacee Cox
Rianna Welch 16.718 3217.80 2 BulliesAreForGirlies Afton Snider
Jessica Milliman 16.757 314157 3 BillyBilly BYO Gracie Pearson
Kali Lantis 16.762 376.23 4 Come A Runnin Boys Shanan Doherty
5 FCSAPerkABug Cindy Stewart

Amelia McCumber 15.213 $737.47  BBRX-Tra

August 20, 2019
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Triangle Cross Futurity Continued From Page 28

1D 1 Aint Seen Famous Yet Amelia McCumber 15.129 $739.20
2 Palena Annie Hasselbalch 15.55 $492.80  Sunday Youth
2D 1 Gems StreakToVegas Korrina Hughes 15.631 $42240 1D 1 JLTime For A Change Mallee Jones 15.837 $114
2 BHR Super Dash D’Ann Gehlsen 15.636 $316.80 2 Royal Speed Kloe Sramek 15.973 $76
3 Special Famous Faith Sandy McElreath 15.64 $211.20 2D 1 Here ComesThe Boom  Kloe Sramek 17.309 $68.40
4 (inchy Frenchman Jessica Wykert 15.645 $105.60 2 AmigosSpinNGinnyPenny Sydnie Snider 17.314 $45.60
3D 1 HP Ima Slick Guy Ashley Schafer 16.146 $281.60 3D 1 JLRocN Ray Mallee Jones 18.499 $45.60
2 Streakin String Bean Susan Agnew 16.161 $211.20 2 Potentially Cool Mae Keef 25.656 $30.40
3 Bugs Showgirl Maggie Underhill 16.182 $140.80 Saturday Senior
oy o om0 i Sweion  lwogs 5w suo
2 Super Looper Cooper Jeanne Mueller 1 6.872 §1 58. 40 2 TheresAnHeirAboutHer  Brenda Hinze 15.601 $84
. ’ ) 3 Special Famous Faith Sandy McElreath 15.64 $56
3 Unfaded Fame Lori Zabel 16.887 $105.60 201 REThree Tiny B Lori Zabel 16108 584
4 APBabe Toni Bristow 17.045 §52.80 e liny Bars orl £abe :
2 Streaking Disco Mary Dugan 16.151 $50.40
Saturday WPRA Sidepot 3 Ladys Tigeraflame Susan Swanson 16.367 $33.60
1 MrThird To You Emilee Pauley 15.431 $301.60 3D 1 Convincing Feeling Justy Hagen 16.539 $56
2 Troublenvrlooksogood  Michelle DeBoer 15.456 $226.20 2 Master Silverstone Karen Burnett 16.773 $33.60
3 Gems StreakToVegas Korrina Hughes 15.545 $150.80 3 FCSAPerkABug Cindy Stewart 16.871 $22.40
4 Cinchy Frenchman Jessica Wykert 15.645 $75.40 Sunday Senior
Sunday WPRA Sidepot 1D 1 Famous Cash Advance ~ Roma Ward 15.394 $105
1 Palena Annie Hasselbalch 15.55 $223.60 2 Special Famous Faith Sandy McElreath 15.462 $63
2 BHR Super Dash D’Ann Gehlsen 15.636 $171.60 3 TheresAnHeirAboutHer ~ Brenda Hinze 15.652 $42
3 FLThis Guy Rocs Samantha Flannery 15.657 $124.80 2D 1 KPS Ashes Got Bugs Justy Hagen 16.012 $63
2 Flaming For Cash Michelle Stobbe 16.032 $37.80
Saturday Youth 3 LadysTigeraflame Susan Swanson 16.19 $25.20
1D 1 Bugged Ta Fame Mallee Jones 15.876 $14400 3D 1 SuperLooper Cooper Jeanne Mueller 16.409 $42
2 Lindas Poco Lena McCall Miller 15.888 $96.00 2 RPPosh Bugs Toni Bristow 16.436 $25.20
2D 1 AmigosSpinNGinnyPenny Sydnie Snider 17.201 $86.40 3 Coats Frenchmans Jet ~ Cathy Brooks 16.444 $16.80
2 GP Dual Pick Gin Emily Schneider 17.634 $57.60 Paint Horse Incentive
3 'Ff; tg":'t)l’;ﬁ‘;ég?l’ m:zsl(ae‘é‘?ke” e gg;gg D1 StraitTa Fame Karen Turek 15.888 $24437
' ' 3D 1 BulliesAreForGirlies Afton Snider 17.11 $180.63
1 . 10th
b Annual

*--“\

DOUBLE DASH

Aug 31 & Sept 1, 2019 « Clovis, NM
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sponsored by: /
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o CHRISTM 5S CASH PR
& Nov 29-Dec 1, 2019 + Amarillo, TX $10,000+ addedhg o |

For race details. call 806-488-2144. find us on Facebook or visit: www. CBTProductlons com.
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. Benefit 5D Barrel Race —

¢ i & Silent Auction Pare f('-?/}

To benefit Traci Pratt & family Orena

/m Saturday August 24, 2019 "
/ & Parker County Arena

1010 FM 1885, Weatherford, TX 76088 \#
T &
$25 o oPEN 5D BENEFIT BARREL RACE A, SGO
panMuM 80% PAYBACK - PROGRESSIVE PAY '“*“en-;_p

1/72.,1/2,1/2 SpuTs

3 m $2500 ApDED MINIMUMOPENEF: $50 4 WPRA

$10 OFFice FEE Approved

STRAIGHTPAY Go Pro SipE PoTEF: $100 Wm
' TRAIGHTPAY FUTURITY SIDE FOT e
HH A 5 F = PoTEF: $75 =4
w) AADT SILENT AUCTION ITEMS ACCEPTED UNTIL
W 6PM ON RACE DAY ELH_'_,I'M
Books OPEN AT3PM — CASH ONLY AT RACE

Morae Made Anatyais
DOMN'T FORGET ABOUT THE SILENT AUCTION!
ExHIBITIONS 3SPMTO 5:30PM- $5S EACH - OPEN ATGPM

SIDE POTS WILL BE CARRIED OVER INTO THE OPEN
ENTER UNTILTHE LAST 25- NO LATE FEES

Traci was diagnosed with Stage 3 IDC Breast Cancer in Janmary 2019. She is currently undergoing 5 months
of chemotherapy which will be followed up by 33 dally treatments of radiabon. While Traci fghts this battle
with fasth and grace, there are many challenges that come with such a diagnosis, along with surgenes and
extended treatments plans. That is why we have decided to hold a benefit barrel race to assist the family
Traci is awife of 11 years to Trey Pratt and the mom of two beautiful children, Byron and Megan Amidst
this fight she is also a 24 howr caregiver for her termimally il son who is still fighting his battle as well
Wevertheless, she alwayvs has a smile on her face and is available to help anyone and evervone that reaches
out to her when tme allows. She has continmuously been there for the youth of our commumity offering free
lessons and mentorship. She is alight, Godly mspiration and positive role model for many of us. In short, we
just want to give ber a helpmg hand in her trme of struggle.

Romans §:28

PRE-ENTRIES FOR THE RACE AND THE EXHIBITIONS ARE

CASH ONLY AT THE RACE PLEASE ME ARE WORKING OM PRE-ENTRY PAYMEMNT ﬂF’I’[ﬂHE]
TEXT TO RESERVE YOUR ENTRY!
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Dona Kay Rules with High Valor

By Tanya Randall

When the Caldwell Night Rodeo committee brought their newest
barrel racing champion into the arena following her victory, for just
a moment, Dona Kay Rule was a starry-eyed kid again, dreaming of
one day being on center stage as a rodeo champion. Only it wasn’t a
dream, it was her reality.

“They invited me back into the arena for a picture, and I started
tearing up,” said the talented all-round cowgitl from Minco, Okla-
homa. “They induced Sammy Thurman into the Hall Of Fame this
year, and I remember being at the Cow Palace riding around with
my dad and I looked over at her and she winked at me. I saw her
run and I was absolutely delighted that she winked at me. It was so
cool. That all came back to me at Caldwell. It’s like one day you’re a
little kid dreaming, and then it’s you.”

Rule and her 10-year-old gelding High Valor (“Val”) pocketed
$8,898 for the win at the $22,000-added rodeo.

“It was really a fun rodeo,” she said. “They fed us good. The
staff was wonderful. I appreciated them a lot.”

Rule made her first two runs in slack on Tuesday. She split the
first round win with two-time Caldwell Champion Stevi Hillman
and Cuatro Fame (“Truck”) with a 17.270 and followed it up with a
17.110, which took second behind Hillman and Truck in the second
round.

“My goodness, I was 76 out of 83 and then they waited an hour
and turned around and ran us again,” Rule explained. “It was a
straight flip so I was No. 12. We didn’t have much time between
runs.”

Although they didn’t have long to rest between runs, Rule wasn’t
worried about how Val would handle it.

“He’s very, very ethical,” she said. “If I ask him to do something
his answer is ‘Ok, how hard do you want me to try?’ I can be pretty
intense on him or I can lighten up, and he’ll try to answer the best
he can.”

Rule and Valor also had no problems with the footing.

“The ground looked a little bit firm on the first set of horses,”
she said. “Of course, you don’t know until you feel it. You can walk
out there on foot and it feels quite different when you make the
run. I felt like after seeing the firmness initially, I would really keep a
shoulder up and his hip in and coast that backside a little and hurry
away from the barrels. My second run I knew it would hold him so
I didn’t interfere very much. I let him tell me where he was going
and tried to help as needed.”

After their runs at Caldwell, Rule and Valor headed to Gooding,
Idaho, for slack at their $10,000-added rodeo. They ended placing
second, earning $3,027.

“I really like that rodeo,” said Rule. “It was very nice, a very
wonderful committee. You go out there and water was nowhere to
be found and there was a man with water on a four-wheeler. That
man’s probably been a committee member for years. We really ap-
preciate those people. They went above and beyond.”

Their third rodeo of the week was Burley, Idaho, but they caught
a barrel.

“It was a non-issue,” she said. “It just happened that he over-
worked barrel one and just pulled it. It wasn’t like we blew it into
the stands, cause that can happen too. We just loped out and would
have placed with that.”

Back in Caldwell, she had a tough field to contend with in the
short go. She and Val turned in a 17 flat to win the round and aver-
age. She calls the experience “thrilling.”

WOODBRIDGE

Dash Ta Fame x Champagne Lane by Lanes Leinster

at the Caldwell Night Rodeo

] Dash For Cash
First Down Dash 51114

51105 First Prize Rose
Valiant Hero 998

Chicks Beduino
51104

Sizzling Lil
191 g

Corona Chick
51113

High Valor

2009 Sorrel Gelding

The Signature
51107

Rare Form
51120

Rare High
5193 g

Especially For You

On A High
51113

Ima Ten Also
5198

Also A High
51102

_ Rider/Owner: Dona Kay Rule; Breeder: Lana Merrick-Bailey

“Oh, my goodness! That was the funnest thing!” she exclaimed.
“There were so many people in the stands. I tried to really focus
on keeping him relaxed and loose. The gitls that were there and the
horses that were there, I was just so excited to go to run with them,
because everyone was mounted. I knew when I went in the alley 1
was going to have to drop the hammer and just let him roll. Based
on what we had seen on the other two runs, I knew the ground
would hold him.”

Her $11,925 weekend bumped her to 11th in the WPRA World
Standings from 13th with $80,214.

Unlike some of her of fellow competitors, Rule has limited her
runs during this hectic portion of the season. While some are mak-
ing four or five or more rodeos a week, she’s sticking with about
three.

“It’s not because I don’t think he can handle the runs; it’s be-
cause I can’t drive all night,” chuckled Rule, who is out on the road
with just her dog Rosie for company. “I didn’t like it when I was
young and certainly don’t like it now. I can do it, but I don’t want
to. When you pass that 60 mark, there are some limitations and you
need to be smart.”

Her horse, who has been solid all year, has gotten stronger over
the summer.

“He feels good, which is interesting at this stage of the game,”
she noted. “I’ve added a few more calories, knowing that we were
expending more calories. I upped his feed. I didn’t bring an extra
horse because I really needed his focus on me. I think he’s begun to
count on me a lot. I think their security comes from their friend and
I think he’s chosen me for his friend. He counts on me to tell him
he’s okay, so I try to make sure he is ok. I try to communicate that
to him.”

Rule purchased Val from his breeder and her good friend LLana
Merrick-Bailey when he was 6. Merrick-Bailey, a former National
Finals Rodeo qualifier herself and the benefactor of the Scoti Flit
Bar award given to the rising equine star of the season, had planned
on keeping the gelded son of Valiant Hero, out of Rare High, by

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 32

Congratulations
WOO0OD B A SMOKINBARBIE & Cindy Smith
5™ in the 2nd Go Caldwell Pro Rodeo, $1,052

eucieiLmes: Future Fortunes, BBR Select Sires, VGBRA, SW Desert Classic & BRN4D
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 31
Rare Form, for herself, but life and her breeding business got in her
way.

“Her words to me were, T’'m going to ruin him doing like ’'m
doing him, home two weeks and then gone a week. It’s just not fair
to him. Would you like to buy him?” I was like, ‘Oh my goodness,
would I ever!””

The one stipulation was if Rule ever wanted to sell him, he
would go back to Merrick-Bailey. That one condition actually made
it easier for Rule, who had always trained and sold her horses.

“Honestly that took a load off my back, just knowing that it
was all on me,” she said. “I didn’t have to keep him groomed up for
anybody else, just put him together for me. So that was nice. Ev-
erything I’ve ever had I trained and sold to pay for my kids school-
ing or whatever, help the family with money. There was never that
horse that was just mine no matter what, and Valor is.”

Initially, Rule wasn’t sure if she could keep up with Valor, but
she was forced to turn to the gelding when her current rodeo horse
Juice suffered a career-ending injury from a freaky non-perfor-
mance accident.

“He was just the
other guy in the trail-
er,” she said. “He was
difficult. I wasn’t 100
percent sure I could
stay with him. He’s
very stout and has a
very long stride.”

In 2017, they went
to winning the 1D at
the large jackpots and
the following year,
they had earned the
right to run at this
year’s winter rodeos.
In hind-sight, Juice
getting injured was
the turning point
for her professional
rodeo career. It’s now
of never.

“I finally gave
myself permission
to go,” said Rule,
who has qualified for
numerous Women’s
National Finals
Rodeos as roper. “I
dug deeper to see if 1

Caldwell Night Rodeo // Aug 13-17, 2019, Caldwell, ID

WPRA WORLD STANDINGS

Courtesy of www.wpra.com - unofficial - as of 8/19/19
1 Nellie Miller $148,000.42 25
2 Hailey Kinsel $142,438.03 37
3 Lisa Lockhart $139,848.18 41
4 Shali Lord $103,726.10 47
5 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi ~ $100,389.19 58
6 Jessica Routier $89,771.59 44
7 Stevi Hillman $88,136.01 67
8 Emily Miller $87,457.05 64
9 Jennifer Sharp $85,049.51 78
10 Ericka Nelson $81,847.68 56
11 Dona Rule $80,214.42 54
12 Ivy Conrado $77,225.20 35
13 Amberleigh Moore $75,487.91 37
14 Lacinda Rose $74,908.56 60
15 Leia Pluemer $65,898.98 64
16 Cheyenne Wimberley ~ $64,767.97 68
17 Jessica Telford $63,033.28 46
18 Brittney Barnett $62,783.16 77
19 Jimmie Smith $59,505.70 61
20 Carly Taylor $59,490.06 74
www.BarrelRacingReport.com

THE RUNDOWN w/pona kay mute

High Valor, “Val”15.1 hands, 1,200 Ibs.

Bm: 0-ring for daily riding; Sherry Cervi lifter with a twisted-wire mouth-
piece to run—just in case she ‘miscalculates and needs to lift a little in
aturn.

saobLe: made by her husband—John Rule Saddlery

SADDLE PAD: 5 Star

LeG GeAr: Classic Equine on all four, plus bell boots

sHoeING: Nothing fancy. “I've got a tremendous farrier, Dusty Franklin
from Minco, Oklahoma. His spent his life studying legs and feet, and |
trust him deeply.” As a certified journeyman farrier, he's got an extensive
network throughout the country and has been able to recommend sho-
ers for Rule.

reeD: KoolSpeed

tav: All the alfalfa he wants

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Deanna Harrison’s lung support essential oil topical
blend daily, Equi-Resp, Chiropractic care and acupuncture, MagnaWave
and Acuscope—but not something she does often.

CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN: “I'm old school. Currently, he does get rode every
day. My job is to keep him quiet and confident and loose in his body. | make
him use his body a lot. I like him loose in the middle. | want to know how he
feels every day, so if he does feel off, I'llimmediately know. Walk, trot, lope
both directions every day.”

sponsors: KoolSpeed Feed, 5 Star Equine Products, Equi-Resp

could make a go of it.”

This week, Rule and Valor will run at Kennewick and Bremerton,
Washington, and Coeur d’Alene, Idaho. She’s anxious to get back on
the road home to Oklahoma.

“I feel like after Ellensburg (Labor Day Weekend), I'm going to
start ambling my way back home,” admitted Rule, who said the clos-
est she’ll get to running at Pendleton is visiting the museum there
this week. “I’'m kind of like that song, ‘If I ever get back to Okla-
homa, I’'m going to nail my feet to the ground.” I miss my grand-
kids, my children, my husband, my normal daily stuff, my other little
dogs that couldn’t come with me, stuff like that. The closer it gets I
think I’d like to be in Minco, Oklahoma, pretty darn quick!”

Rule has been overwhelmed by the support and well-wishes
throughout her rodeo journey.

“I’ve been so incredibly blessed through all of this,” she said.

“I can’t even begin to thank everyone. That would be a book! I'm
afraid I'd leave someone out and everyone deserves an ‘Atta Boy.”

Average on three:
1 HighValor 09sor.g.  Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form Dona Kay Rule 51380  §3,315
2 Cuatro Fame 07b.g. Dash Ta Fame-Princess Streaks, Streak Laico Bird Stevi Hillman J &M Mouton/T &S Hillman  51.550 $2,841
3 Diva Deniro 11ch.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Kc Bully, Bully Bullion Carly Taylor 51990  $2,368
4 (P Dark Moon 09br.m.  Darkelly-Srgh New Highs, On A High Amberleigh Moore 52120 92,052
5 Jess Undeniable 09sor.m. Feature Mr Jess-Undeniable Dash, First Down Dash Christine Laughlin 52.130 $1,578
6 Chicks Keen 0 Pocopoo (APHA) 07 pt. m Mr Dominator-Stylish Chick Olena, Dix Chic Olena Brittney Barnett 52.160 $1,263
7 Cheyenne Wimberley, 52.360, $947; 8 Tanya Jones, 52.410, $631; 9 Amanda Lewis Waller, 52.500, $474; 10 Cindy Smith, 52.970, $316
First round:
1 Cuatro Fame 07b.g. Dash Ta Fame-Princess Streaks, Streak Laico Bird Stevi Hillman J &M Mouton/T & S Hillman  17.270 $2,052
1 High Valor 09sor.g.  Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form Dona Kay Rule 17.270  $2,052
3 Bogies French Trick 08sor.g.  Frenchmans Bogie-Fols Gold Hooray, Fols Gold Alishea Broussard 17.280  $1,578
4 (P Dark Moon 09br.m.  Darkelly-Srgh New Highs, On A High Amberleigh Moore 17390 $1,368
5 Diva Deniro 11ch.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Kc Bully, Bully Bullion Carly Taylor 17.400  $1,052
6 Jackie Ganter, 17.420, $842; 7 Brittney Barnett, 17.540, $526; 7 Cheyenne Wimberley, 17.540, $526; 9 Sabra 0'Quinn, 17.560, $316; 10 Christine Laughlin, 17.570, $210
Second round:
1 Cuatro Fame 07b.g. Dash Ta Fame-Princess Streaks, Streak Laico Bird Stevi Hillman J &M Mouton/T &S Hillman  17.050 $2,210
Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 34
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Saddle ‘Up
For Christ

SPECIAL GUESTS
Chad Mathes -
Multiple Champion Heeler
Jake Smith -
Multiple Champion Heeler
Britt Smith -
World Youth Priefert Champion Heeler
Luke Brown —
11x NFR Qualifier Heading
Paul Eaves —
2018 World Champion Heeler
Kelsie Chase —
Multiple WPRA World Champion Roper
Clay Tryan -
3xWorld Champion Heading
Travis Graves —
10x NFR Qualifier Heeling
Manny Equsquiza Jr -
6x RNCFR Qualifier Heading
Jake Long -
8xNFR Qualifier Heeling
Hope Thompson -
World Champion Breakaway
Steve Northcutt -
- 10XNFR Qualifier Team Roping *

HORSEMANSHIP + STEER WRESTLING <+ TIE DowN RoPING
BRrREAKAWAY ROPING + TEAM ROPING <+ BARREL RACING

WESTERN ~ : BREY
HORSEMAN  ( oxyGen W % Jfgj f’
p m F!H'ﬂl"l‘ﬁl
Classlcieqme |—| @U. & Pr
BarrelHorse CRURINA =t el Frmane

STEPHENVILLE, TX * LONESTAR ARENA

SEPTEMBER 30-OcTOBER 5, 2019
Ages 13 And Up

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

SPEED WILLIAMS

8xWorld Champion
Team Roper

CorLeEMAN PrROCTOR
4x NFR Qualifier Heading

Haney KiNsEL

2018 Woarld Champion
Barrel Racer

StEVI HILLMAN
3x NFR Qualifier Barrel Racing

Kay BLANDFORD
World Champion Barrel Racer

Cray SmrTn KC Joxes

Lamrt Dee Guy CR BRADLEY STRAN SMITH
World Champion Breakaway, ~ World Champion Team Roper  16xWorld Champion 9 NFR Qualifier Steer Wrestling ~ World Champion
Header & Heeler : Tie-Down Roping

‘.!I’. !

ol
F R E E (I.I N Ic Stalls & RV hook ups available.

t‘ ‘Jf i
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 32

2High Valor 09sor.g.  Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form Dona Kay Rule 17110 $1,89%4
3 KN Fabs Gift Of Fame 09 pal.m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Mistys Dash Of Fame Ivy Conrado Kenny Nichols & Dale Barron  17.130 91,578
4 Chicks Keen 0 Pocopoo (APHA) 07 pt. m Mr Dominator-Stylish Chick Olena, Dix Chic Olena Brittney Barnett 17.250  $1,368
5 Wood B Asmokinbarbie 12ch.m.  Woodbridge-Smokin Shuttle, Shuttleman Cindy Smith 17.270 $1,052

6 Amberleigh Moore, 17.300, $842 ; 7 Italy Sheehan, 17.540, $526; 7 Christine Laughlin, 17.330, $526; 9 Carly Taylor, 17.340, $316; 10 Cheyenne Wimberley, 17.360, $210
Finals:

1 HighValor 09sor.g.  Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form Dona Kay Rule 17.000  $1,637
2 Jess Undeniable 09sor.m. Feature Mr Jess-Undeniable Dash, First Down Dash Christine Laughlin 17230 $1,023
2 Cuatro Fame 07b.q. Dash Ta Fame-Princess Streaks, Streak Laico Bird Stevi Hillman J &M Mouton/T &S Hillman  17.230 $1,023

4 Carly Taylor, 17.250, $409

Fallon County Fair & Rodeo // Aug 17-18, 2019, Baker, MT

1 Fletchs Sally Cat 11ch.m.  Royal Fletch-Lil Sally Cat, High Brow Cat Kristy Maxwell 14730 %4225
2 Fiery Miss West 11pal. m. Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 14740 93,380
3 Perculatin 04b.g.  Dash For Perks-Curiocity Corners, Silver Lucky Buck Mary Walker 14750  $2,746
4 Crown N Fame 11b.m.  DashTa Fame-Miss Zodiac Cash Bar, Our Hush Money Lindsay Kruse 14.800  $2,113
5 Tivitosatthegogobar 07 sor.m.  Tivitos Sugar Bar-Red Oak Doll, Flips Red Oak Megan Champion Rachel Dice 14830  $1,690
6 Guys Sangria 11sor.m. Frenchmans Guy-Hot Brandi N Wine, Hot Colours Lisa Anderson Copper Spring Ranch 14.840 91,268
7 Rosas Cantina Cc 10bu.m. Corona Cartel-Dash Ta Vanila, Dash Ta Fame Lisa Lockhart Alan Woodbury 14.880 $1,004
7 Tres Movidas 12sor.m. Tres Seis-Sheza Blazin Move, Blazin Jetolena Hallie Hanssen Tom Jacobs 14.880

$1,004 9 Gold Reed Davis, Christy Willert, 14.950, $845; 10 Lion On Fire, Tammy Carpenter, 14.960, $739; 11 Rr Meradas Real Deal, Lacinda Rose, 14.970,

$581; 11 Ranger (grade), Callahan Crossley, 14.970, $581; 13 Doda Flit, Carley Cervi, 15.040, $423; 14 Ican Make U Famous, Tia Murphy, 15.050, $317; 15 Vf Bright N Famous,
Keira Simonson, 15.140, $211

Moses Lake Round-Up Rodeo // Aug 15-17, 2019, Moses Lake, WA

1 Slicks Lil Amigo 14b.g.  Slick By Design-Bough Chicka Wowwow, Bully Bullion Sabra 0’Quinn Deanna Pietsch 17170 93,805
2 KnFabsMistOf Fame ~ 08sor.m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Mistys Dash Of Fame, DashTaFame ~ Cheyenne Wimberley Robin Weaver 17370 $3,044
3 (alfee Stormy Dash 11blk.g.  Captain Perk-Double Dog Dash, Some Dasher Ashley Castleberry 17390 %2473
4 Blue Duck Down 10b.g.  Blue Duck Okie-Miss Quixote Dude, Mr Morgan Freeman Amberleigh Moore 17.400  $1,903
5 OughtTo Streak 12sor.m. Streak A Dash-Beholda Star Is Born, Behold A Beduino Olivia Train 17.430 $1,522
6 Buddy Rose (grade) Destri Devenport 17.480  $1,046
6 Cash For Max 03gr.g.  Judge Cash-Cash Dat Ticket, Juno Dat Cash Berna Haberman 17.480  $1,046

8 Kelsie Miller, 17.520, $856; 9 Rainy Robinson, 17.530, $761; 10 Leah Crockett, 17.590, $666; 11 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi, 17.620, $571; 12 Matea Frensdorf, 17.720, $476; 13
Megan Champion, 17.730, $381; 14 Kiley Dalchow, 17.800, $285; 15 Colleen Kingsbury, 17.830, $190

Gooding Pro Rodeo // Aug 15-17, 2019, Gooding, ID

1 DdDee Cee 09br.g.  Dd Striker-Dd Gambling Suzy, Gambling Plan Meka Farr 17.060  $3,784
2 HighValor 09sor.g.  Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form Dona Kay Rule 17120 $3,027
3 Southern Maid Cash 05sor.m.  Whoz Dat Cash-Southern Bar Do Lucy, Southern Fame Katelyn Carter 17.130 $2,459
4 Haylees Dashair Mojo ~ 10ch.g.  Dashair-Haylees Dash, Sir Cashanova Deanna Davis 17170 $1,892
5 Buddy Rose (grade) Destri Devenport 17.200 $1,513
6 KN Fabs Gift Of Fame 09 pal.m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Mistys Dash Of Fame Ivy Conrado Kenny Nichols & Dale Barron  17.210  $1,040
6 Champagnediamond ~ 11br.g.  Winners Version-Calyx Femme, Calyx Amber Spencer 17210 $1,040

8 Lexie Goss, 17.330, $851; 9 Carly Taylor, 17.340, $757; 10 Christine Laughlin, 17.350, $662; 11 Tillar Murray, 17.370, $568; 12 Rainy Robinson, 17.380, $473; 13 Jamie Gee,
17.390, $378; 14 Terri Wood Gates, 17.400, $284; 15 Lucy Bowns, 17.410, $189

Canby Rodeo // Aug 13-17, 2019, Canby, OR

1 Kisskiss Bangbang 10sor.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Cd Nick Bar, Dr Nick Bar Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi 16350 %3377
2 Chicks Keen 0 Pocopoo (APHA) 07 pt. m Mr Dominator-Stylish Chick Olena, Dix Chic Olena Brittney Barnett 16.530 $2,702
3 Diva Deniro 11 ch.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Kc Bully, Bully Bullion Carly Taylor 16.620  $1,942
3 Sonny (grade) Danyelle Williams 16.620  $1,942
5 Ought To Streak 12sor.m. Streak A Dash-Beholda Star Is Born, Behold A Beduino Olivia Train 16.710 $1,351

6 Cheyenne Allan, 16.720, $929; 6 Kaycie Teague, 16.720, $929; 8 Sidney Forrest, 16.750, $760; 9 Cheyenne Wimberley, 16.770, $675; 10 Shelly Mull, 16.790, $591; 11 Samantha
Lane, 16.900, $507; 12 Jimmie Smith, 16.940, $422; 13 Teri Bangart, 16.970, $296; 13 Kaylee Gallino, 16.970, $296; 15 Viki Friedrich, 16.990, $169

Yellowstone River Round-Up // Aug 15-17, 2019, Billings, MT

1 lcan Make U Famous 12b.m.  Famous Lane-Skazol Memories, Proudest Effort Tia Murphy 17.180 $2,496
2 Tres Movidas 12sor.m. Tres Seis-Sheza Blazin Move, Blazin Jetolena Hallie Hanssen Tom Jacobs 17.250 $2121
3 Rosas Cantina Cc 10bu.m. Corona Cartel-Dash Ta Vanila, Dash Ta Fame Lisa Lockhart Alan Woodbury 17.260 $1,747

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 35
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 34
4 Bug Jet Can Dance 06br.g.  Ole Red Lion-Shawne Ducky, Shawne Bug Sharon Harrell 17310 $1,497
5 Crown N Fame 11b.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Miss Zodiac Cash Bar, Our Hush Money Lindsay Kruse 17.380 $1,248
6 Fiery Miss West, Jessica Routier, 17.410, $873; 7 Rr Meradas Real Deal, Lacinda Rose, 17.430, $624; 8 Terrys Cash Too, Carrie Murnion, 17.440, $499; 9Ts Surley Perks, Heather
Crowley, 17.450, $406; 9 Aint Seen Me Yet, Maggie Poloncic, 17.450, $406; 11 Tivitosatthegogobar, Megan Champion, 17.470, $281; 11 Rj Smooth Frenchsilk, Emily Hamrick,
17.470, $281

Cassia County Fair & Rodeo // Aug 15-17, 2019, Burley, ID

1 Famous Dallas Jazz 13 pal.g.  Dallas Fuel-Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame Kellie Collier 16.870  $2,369
2 Haylees Dashair Mojo ~ 10ch.g.  Dashair-Haylees Dash, Sir Cashanova Deanna Davis 16.880 $2,013
3 DashTa Suz 11b.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Six Moon Suz, Marthas Six Moons Cheyenne Wimberley Dr. Steve Hurlbert 16.900 $1,658
4 KN Fabs Gift Of Fame 09 pal. m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Mistys Dash Of Fame Ivy Conrado Kenny Nichols & Dale Barron  17.000  $1,421
5 RcaThree BugsHonor ~ 06sor.g.  InHonor Of Leo-Moon Lady Bug, Ninnekah Bug Teri Bangart 17.040 91,184

6 lvy Hurst, 17.060, $711; 6 Megan Champion, 17.060, $711; 8 Destri Devenport, 17.160, $474; 9 Jennifer Barrett, 17.270, $415; 10 Whitney Davison, 17.350, $326; 10 Timmi
Merrill, 17.350, $326; 12 Tillar Murray, 17.450, $237

Northwest Montana Fair & Rodeo // Aug 15-17, 2019, Kalispell, MT

1 lcan Make U Famous 12b.m.  Famous Lane-Skazol Memories, Proudest Effort Tia Murphy 17.200 $2,175
2 Lil Frost Freckles 06b.m.  Cm Dynamite Frost-Lil Driftin Freckles, Gay Bar Freckles Shelby Gill 17.610 91,849
3 Just Look Quix 11b.m.  JD Look-Just Playin Trix, Docs Quix Trix Emily Keefer 17.670 $1,523
4 Guys Sangria 11sor.m.  Frenchmans Guy-Hot Brandi N Wine, Hot Colours Lisa Anderson Copper Spring Ranch 17.680  $1,305
5 Crown N Fame 11b.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Miss Zodiac Cash Bar, Our Hush Money Lindsay Kruse 17.750 $1,088

6 Kr Famous Tequilla, Jennifer Sharp, 17.770, $761; 7 Famous Cool Whip, Jessie Telford, 17.810, $544; 8 Docs Frosty Blue Bar, Jimmie Smith, 17.920, $435; 9 Cash And Fame,
Madison Wilkerson, 17.930, $381; 10 Rca Three Bugs Honor, Teri Bangart, 17.970, $326; 11 S| Fire Up Cash, Tara Stimpson, 17.980, $272; 12 Dk Shawnes Playgirl, Kim Gerwatoski,
18.040, $218

Pincher Creek Pro Rodeo // Aug 16-18, 2019, Pincher Creek, AB

1 Fame N Red Hot 07 ch.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Had A Kanita, Docs Rocky Top Shelby Spielman 15.698  $1,495
2 KnownToBeWildCs ~ 04b.m.  Known For Dash-Running Wild Annie, Page Oh Bobby Stacey Ruzicka 15744 $1,282
3 Happy Hour Special 13ch.g.  Firewaterontherocks-Eazy Fame, Dash Ta Fame Mariah Mannering 15.871  $1,068

4 Jennifer Sharp, 15.878, $926; 5 Justine Elliott, 16.005, $641; 5 Brooke Wills, 16.005, $641; 7 Shelly Shields, 16.041, $427; 8 Toni Dixon, 16.063, $285; 9 Taylor Manning, 16.084,
$214; 10 Jessa Galloway, 16.146, $142

Cranbrook Pro Rodeo // Aug 16-18, 2091, Cranbrook, BC

1 Perculatin 04b.g.  Dash For Perks-Curiocity Corners, Silver Lucky Buck Mary Walker 17532 91,47
2 FamesTo Blame 11sor.m. Lions Share Of Fame-Sx Frenchmans Peach, Frenchmans Guy  Brooke Wills 17.610 $1,261
3 Happy Hour Special 13ch.g.  Firewaterontherocks-Eazy Fame, Dash Ta Fame Mariah Mannering 17.673  $1,050

4 Angela Ganter, 17.693, $910; 5 Carlie Wardrop, 17.699, $700; 6 Stacey Ruzicka, 17.736, $560; 7 Marci Laye, 17.738, $420; 8 Rylee Trenholm, 17.788, $280; 9 Bertina Olafson,
17.833, $210; 10 Shelby Spielman, 17.846, $140

Lynden PRCA Rodeo // Aug 13-14, 2019, Lynden, WA

1 (P Dark Moon 09br.m.  Darkelly-Srgh New Highs, On A HighAmberleigh Moore 15.900 $1,447
2 Rs Mollys Honor 05sor.m. In Honor Of Leo-Molly Biankus, Kiddin N Streakin Cheyenne Allan 16.000  $1,137
2 Famous Cool Whip 11sor.g.  DashTa Fame-Had A Kanita, Docs Rocky Top Jessie Telford 16.000  $1,137

4 Mary Shae Hays, 16.080, $896; 5 Shayla Currin, 16.140, $689; 6 Viki Friedrich, 16.200, $551; 7 Bobbie Correa, 16.320, $413; 8 Shelly Mull, 16.350, $276; 9 Kym LaRoche, 16.390,
$207; 10 Lindsay Schulz, 16.440, $138

Annual Worlds Oldest Continuous Rodeo // Aug 16-17, 2019, Payson, AZ

1 Teninas Last 11gr.g.  Teninas First-Natural Born Dun It, Hollywood Dun It (Christina Gould 17.750  $1,172
, 2 Down Home Daisy (grade) , Jolee Lautaret-Jordan, 17.760, $1,004; 3 Nicole DeMers, 17.790, $837; 4 Summer Hatch, 17.840, $725; 5 Laura Carmen, 17.850, $558; 6 Lori Todd,
17.890, $446; 7 Kelly Robertson, 18.040, $335; 8 Nancy Velazquez, 18.050, $223; 9 Sarah Kieckhefer, 18.080, $167; 10 Debbie Carter, 18.090, $112

Wyoming State Fair & Rodeo // Aug 16, 2091, Douglas, WY

1 Mp Hay Smith 09sor.g.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Miss John Smith, Sign John Doe Sally Conway 17210 $1,200
2 Rosas Cantina Cc 10bu.m. Corona Cartel-Dash Ta Vanila, Dash Ta Fame Lisa Lockhart Alan Woodbury 17.390 $1,029
3 Christy Willert, 17.450, $857; 4 Carley Cervi, 17.460, $657; 4 Shyann Lucas, 17.460, $657; 6 Amy Jo Reisdorfer, 17.690, $457; 7 Ronnie Will, 17.710, $343; 8 Taylour Latham,
17.740, $229; 9 Deb Thompson, 17.780, $171; 10 Heidi Tillard, 17.790 ,$114

Dacotah Stampede Rodeo // Aug 12-13, 2019, Aberdeen, SD

1 PlusVictory Diamond ~ 11ch.g.  Killian Pacific Plus-Ganns Easy Victory, The Victory Dash Britany Diaz Fulton & Trina Murray ~ 13.940  $1,139
2 Jessica Routier, 13.980, $976; 3 Alyssa Lockhart, 14.020, $814; 4 Cora Borman, 14.170, $705; 5 Allene Nelson, 14.200, $542; 6 Cindy Baltezore, 14.260, $434; 7 Heidi Johnson,
14.290, $325; 8 Lisa Lockhart, 14.310, $217; 9 Nikki Hansen, 14.320, $163; 10 Jessica Leach, 14.340, $108

Inter-State Rodeo // Aug 15-16, 2019, Coffeyville, KS

1 Jkr Dashs Fast Star 09b.m.  Dashs Emblem-Angel In The Storm, Heza Fast Man Jamie Chaffin 17.360 $1,117
2 Angie Galliher, 17.670, $958; 3 Emily Miller, 17.710, $798; 4 Lacinda Rose, 17.750, $692; 5 Leslie Smalygo, 17.790, $532; 6 Sallye Williams, 17.870, $426; 7 Jeanne Anderson,
17.890, $319; 8 Suzanne Brooks, 17.970, $213; 9 Cheyenne Schnelle, 18.030, $133; 9 Angie Meadors, 18.030, $133

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 36
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 35

McCone County Fair PRCA Rodeo // Aug 15-16, 2019, Circdle, MT

1 Prime Diamond, Lisa Lockhart, 17.170, $893; 2 Plus Victory Diamond, Britany Diaz, 17.380, $766; 3 Bit A Fame N Honor, Milee Dailey, 17.420, $638; 4 Colour Me Fast, DeAnn
Morgan, 17.460, $553; 5 Gold Reed Davis, Christy Willert, 17.580, $425; 6 Some Corona, Bailee Murnion, 17.610, $340; 7 Fiery Miss West, Jessica Routier, 17.630, $255; 8 Tinys
Second Dash, Gayleen Malone, 17.670, $170; 9 Fantasy Fortune, Debra Wolff, 17.690, $128; 10 Wicked Felina CL, Ginger LaDuke, 17.740, $85

North Texas State Fair & Rodeo // Aug 16-18, 2019, Denton, TX
1 Emily Miller, 16.650, $892; 2 Wenda Johnson, 16.930, $765; 3 Lois Ferguson, 17.030, $637; 4 Abby Pursifull, 17.080, $552; 5 Sara Withers, 17.180, $425; 6 Schelli Creacy-
Mortimer, 17.200, $340; 7 Sarah Rau, 17.310, $255; 8 Kara Large, 17.320, $170; 9 Fallon Taylor, 17.340, $106; 9 April Pride, 17.340, $106

Tehachapi Mountain Rodeo // Aug 16-17, 2019, Tehachapi, CA
1 Debbie Langdon, 17.270, $868; 2 Kathy Petska, 17.870, $755; 3 Brandi Willson, 18.020, $642; 4 Alyssa Conklin, 18.060, $528; 5 Jolee Lautaret-Jordan, 18.130, $415; 6 Shannon
Clawson, 18.140, $302; 7 Kelsey Mauro, 18.310, $189; 8 Shelley Holman, 18.370, $75

Juneau County Fair Pro Rodeo // Aug 14-15, 2019, Mauston, Wi
1 Cora Borman, 14.130, $751; 2 Kricket Gintner, 14.310, $653; 3 Shelby Janssen, 14.340, $555; 4 Amy Wheeler, 14.480, $457; 5 Kris Loomis, 14.520, $359; 6 Kristine Knauf,
14.530, $261; 7 Fonda Melby, 14.600, $163; 8 Katie Van Der Geest, 14.630, $65

Stockyards Championship // Aug 16-17, 2019, Fort Worth, TX
1 Sara Withers, 13.790, $722; 2 Kelly Bruner, 13.830, $628; 3 Emily Miller, 13.850, $534; 4 Tami Semas, 14.000, $440; 5 Courtney Worthington, 14.070, $345; 6 Jill Crotta, 14.090,
$251; 7 Chancie Rogers, 14.130, $157; 8 Kelly Tovar, 14.160, $63

McHenry County Firefighters // Aug 17, Velva, ND
1 Nikki Hansen, 15.430, $705; 2 Mackenzie Weber, 15.620, $613; 3 Summer Kosel, 15.650, $521; 4 Ahnna Peterson, 15.690, $429; 5 Allene Nelson, 15.850, $337; 6 Wanda Brown,
15.860, $245; 7 Molly Otto, 16.040, $153; 8 Bailee Murnion, 16.050, $61

Brown County Fair Pro Rodeo // Aug 16-17, 2019, Depere, WI
1 BryAnna Haluptzok, 16.890, $620; 2 Jordan Miller, 16.990, $540; 3 Brittany Jacobsen, 17.020, $459; 4 Fonda Melby, 17.030, $337; 4 Cora Borman, 17.030, $337; 6 Lauren
DeRouchey, 17.070, $216; 7 Kara Posch, 17.150, $135; 8 Jamie Lenzner, 17.170, $54

Eureka Pro Rodeo // Aug 16-17, 2019, Eureka, KS
1 Jamie Chaffin, 17.710, $584; 2 Tana Poppino, 17.860, $508; 3 Angie Meadors, 17.900, $431; 4 Sondra Conklin, 18.140, $355; 5 Suzanne Brooks, 18.240, $279; 6 Michelle
Darling, 18.330, $203; 7 Angie Galliher, 18.360, $127; 8 Ashley Parks, 18.440, $51

Mesquite Championship Rodeo // Aug 17, 2019, Mesquite, TX
1 Tami Semas, 15.270, $573; 2 Macy Ray, 15.330, $461; 2 Emily Thompson, 15.330, $461; 4 Dina Allred, 15.350, $349; 5 Charlie Johnson, 15.430, $274; 6 Shaylee Hindman,
15.440, $199; 7 Miranda Emmert, 15.570, $125; 8 Sara Withers, 15.670, $50

Imboden PRCA Rodeo // Aug 16-17, 2019, Imboden, AR
1 Lindsay Leverington, 16.560, $567; 2 Sondra Conklin, 16.720, $469; 3 Randee Hedrick, 16.810, $371; 4 Kathryn Hawkins, 16.840, $274; 5 Cheyenne Schnelle, 16.850, $176; 6
Abby Wake, 16.870, $98

Seward County PRCA Rodeo // Aug 16-17, 2019, Liberal, KS
1 Tamara Reinhardt, 17.400, $526; 2 Shali Lord, 17.450, $458; 3 Jamie Chaffin, 17.540, $389; 4 Hadley Tate, 17.560, $320; 5 Jean Winters, 17.610, $252; 6 Leslie Smalygo, 17.660,
$183; 7 Angie Meadors, 17.790, $114; 8 Taryn Boxleitner, 17.920, $46

Steamboat Springs Pro Rodeo Series // Aug 16-17, 2019, Steamboat Springs, (O
1 Marley Hammer, 17.900, $513; 2 Lake Mehalic, 17.980, $447; 3 Julie Haskins, 18.040, $380; 4 Dani Brownell, 18.070, $313; 5 Chris Gibson, 18.120, $246; 6 Tasha Welsh, 18.190,
$179; 7 HeidiTillard, 18.230, $112; 8 Ashley Martinkus, 18.310, $45

Cowtown Rodeo // Aug 17, 2019, Woodstown Pilesgrove, NJ
1 Christina Mulford, 17.200, $497; 2 Kristin Weber, 17.620, $432; 3 Jaime Fowler, 17.640, $368; 4 Kerri Frazier, 17.780, $303; 5 Amelia English, 17.810, $238; 6 Belle Lawrence,
17.820, $173; 7 Liz Terhune, 17.990, $108; 8 Brooke Klinger, 18.050, $43

Painted Pony Championship Rodeo // Aug 14, 2019, Lake Luzerne, NY
1 Karlee Benincasa, 14.570, $395; 2 Christina Mulford, 14.760, $296; 3 Crystal Marshall, 15.010, $197; 4 Jody Stockton, 15.250, $99

Painted Pony Championship Rodeo // Aug 16, 2091, Lake Luzerne, NY
1Wendy Chesnut, 14.210, $395; 2 Christina Mulford, 14.510, $327; 3 April Masterson, 14.670, $259; 4 Rebecca Campbell, 14.700, $191; 5 Allison Serio, 14.740, $123; 6 Dawn
Powell, 14.770, $68

Painted Pony Championship Rodeo // Aug 17, 2019, Lake Luzerne, NY

1 Joanna Reid, 14.400, $382; 2 Mary Senich, 14.480, $316; 3 Jen Merriman, 14.590, $250; 4 Karlee Benincasa, 14.700, $184; 5 Dawn Powell, 14.730, $118; 6 April Masterson,
15.070, $66
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Wilkins, Proctor & Siesky On Top at Colonial Nationals

NBHA Colonial Nationals
Aug. 16-18, 2019, Lexington, VA

Friday Open

D1

w
ocvwoueanvnvTBovwuaoarrwnwPZuvwouvurwnPovwaunswn

Chasin Easy Money
JJ Mister Woodchip
Dreamin Ta Heaven
My Star Rookie

Im A Fast Rascal

VF Miracles Happen
Speed Tickets Bug Me
HB Firewater

First Smart Diva
Special Redhot Dash
Streak Through Fire
Glitter Ta Fame

Eye Want Fame
Sheza Shining Bully
Six Pack Nick

Silver Seis

Gata Quixote Maide
Jay-R

French Lingerie
Mega Royal Jet
Wind It Up Easy
Freckolena Remndunit
Kiddos Jinx

Cagey N Red

Levis Quick Dash
Royal

Sucha Ansen Kid
Sandy

Faith’s Silent Winnie
ML Sure Power
Pixie Jay

Fast Dashin Jordon

Saturday Open

11

ocNouprwnTovuaoauwrwnwTovwaounsws

4D1
2
3
4

Im A Fast Rascal

VF [ Will Be Famous
Carolina Fame

JJ Mister Woodchip
StraitIn

VF Miracles Happen
Fancy

Gay Bar Casanova
Sun Frost Red Legacy
Classie Special Dazzle
French Glory
Howbout Redman
Royal Lady Dash

(S Cast AWin

So (all Me Maybe
First Smart Diva
Manny

Dun Like An Angel
RF Shake Em Quick
Celebratemehome
Jay-R

Stolis First Down
Just About Smashed
Hoosier Rocket Rose
Penny

0ak Knoll Breeze
Royal

Modocs Pepn Fire

BARREL RACING REPORT

Emily Wilkins
Julie Siesky
Emily Efurd

Amy Daniel
Paige Proctor
Mia Mcclory
Mason Penland
Taylor Jo Shepardson
Quinn Labriola
Elizabeth Plyler
Brandon Cullins
Raylee Roper
Joyce Hanes
Cole Smith
Brooke Norton
Dondi Croshy
Teresa Randall
Troy Stanley
Margaret Ball
Tony Campbell
Josie Darling
Dani Bradford
Kyndal Shipwash
Lexie Huey
Elizabeth Reshetar
Natalie Davis
Dustin Schwamb
Madison Wood
Alyssia Stewart
(andice Haase
Makenzi Horn
Stan Wdzieczkowski

Paige Proctor
Ashlee Ponte
Tanner Shelton
Julie Siesky

Doug Kerstetter
Mia Mcclory
Joshua Zook
Adam Roper

Lori Harper

Tony Vite

Joshua Zook
Travis Harr
Megan Mccauley
Gretchen Meagher
Joshua Zook
Quinn Labriola
Travis Harr
Doretta Lane
Tony Vite

Wes Blum

Troy Stanley
Donald (Ducky) Keller
Carlton Tomlin
Clarisse Schwamb
Hannah Parson
Amanda Weber
Natalie Davis
Johannes Jobst

14.788
14.799
14.868
14.878
14.941
14.998
15
15.043
15.296
15.306
15316
15.326
15328
15.364
15.393
15.393
15.788
15.79
15.792
15.808
15.808
15.821
15.836
15.843
16.793
16.794
16.794
16.795
16.801
16.81
16.82
16.83

14.688
14.769
14.829
14.837
14.841
14.842
14.849
14.872
15.191
15.194
15.201
15.203
15.207
15.223
15.23

15.234
15.691
15.694
15.699
15.707
15.712
15.716
15.726
15.728
16.702
16.703
16.719
16.722

$1,478
$1,109
$924
$739
$616
$493
$431
$370
$1,293
$970
$808
$646
$539
$431
$351
$351
$922
$691
$576
$423
$423
$307
$269
$230
$736
$506
$506
$368
$307
$245
$215
$184

$1,864
$1,398
$1,165
$932
$777
$621
$544
$466
$1,641
$1,230
$1,025
$820
$684
$547
$479
$410
$1,194
$895
$746
$597
$497
$398
$348
$298
$970
$728
$606
$485

5 Streaking N Lace
6 Tyree Jack
6 Lot Of Chocolate
8 Perks Ava

Sunday Open

1D 1 JJ Mister Woodchip
One Famous Chance
VF I Will Be Famous
Speed Tickets Bug Me
Gay Bar Casanova
Carolina Fame
Glitter Ta Fame

My Star Rookie

1 Briscos French Gal
TJ's Lucky Moon
Silver Seis

Royal Lady Dash
Alotofstreakindisco
J) Totally Frosted
Smokey Lady Lynx
Sticki Nikki

Bogies French Judge
Top Sail Queen

RS Mocha Maiden
Mitts Super Skip

Vs Bug

Mega Royal Jet

Cash

Cinderwood Jess

1 Crystal Clear Effort
Non Stop Money Chic
SwinginWithMySugar
Perks Ava
Hollowpoint Dallas
Victor E Lane

On Triton’s Command
Candys Billy Lee

w
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Friday Youth
1D 1 Chasin Easy Money
2 Indie
2D 1 Silver Seis
2 Fancy Lil Cowgirl
3D 1 Kiddos Jinx
2 RMFishin Floozie
4D 1 Pixie Jay
2 Piney River Shadow

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Glitter Ta Fame
2 Jesus Over Hollywood
3 Silver Seis
4 SFGood Lord Willing
5 Panamas Royal Dude
2D 1 March Of Honor
2 Bowmans Mini Me
3 Big Flamin Wonder
4 Fancy Lil Cowgirl
5 PardeeOn
3D1 Injun
2 Little Miss Martini
3 Smoke In The Disco
4 SMorz
5 Streaking N Lace

August 20, 2019

Sierra Weaver
Nicholas Nunley
Shelley Warner
Mike Marone

Julie Siesky

Tanner Shelton
Ashlee Ponte
Mason Penland
Adam Roper
Tanner Shelton
Raylee Roper

Amy Daniel
Tammy Hill

Todd Johnson
Dondi Croshy
Megan Mccauley
Adam Roper
Kahlianne Jones
Chelsey Blevins
Emily Wilkins
Christian Vanorsdale
Samantha Donahue
Carter Purvis
Alyssa Beres

Lisa Billings

Tony Campbell
Jacquelynn Ann Davis
Ron Combs
Isabella Compton
Amanda Dingman
Melissa Mcmullan
Mike Marone
Christie Britt
Melody Davalos
Jacqueline Hinkson
Taylor Lauzon

Emily Wilkins

Dondi Crosby

Dondi Crosby

Brianna Woodmansee
Kyndal Shipwash
Chetta Russo
Makenzi Horn

Kolton Bellis

Raylee Roper
Gracee Mcmanus
Dondi Croshy
Aspen Ladd
Brooke Osborne
Campbell Longest
Dale Long

Gwyn Nebzydoski
Brianna Woodmansee
Ashlee Ponte

Kylee Ann Simpson
Braia Vogel

Josie Darling

Sarah Papa

Sierra Weaver

16.727
16.744
16.744
16.75

14.537
14.548
14.661
14.708
14.746
14.856
14.865
14.877
15.042
15.046
15.052
15.07

15.076
15121
15.133
15.145
15.543
15.547
15.55

15.559
15.572
15.579
15.59

15.593
16.541
16.56

16.563
16.574
16.575
16.592
16.594
16.609

14.788
15.218
15.393
15.477
15.836
15.917
16.82

16.852

14.947
14.949
14.97

15.023
15.065
15.458
15.463
15.466
15.473
15.546
15.971
16.001
16.01

16.011
16.026

$404
$304
$304
$243

$1,397
$1,048
$873
$699
$582
$466
$408
$349
$1,223
$917
$765
$612
$510
$408
$357
$306
$876
$657
$547
$438
$365
$292
$255
$219
$702
$526
$439
$351
$292
$234
$205
$175

$181
$120
$155
$103
$103
$69
$77
$52

$303
$252
$201
$151
$101
$264
$220
$176
$132

$88
$189
$157
$126

$94

$63

NBHA Colonial Nationals Continued on Page 38
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NBHA Colonial Nationals Continued From Page 37

4D 1 Brinks Isabella Compton 17.223 $151  Saturday Women’s
2 INR Dashin Lil Hollywood  Regan Dinsmore 17.901 $126 1D 1 Im A Fast Rascal Paige Proctor 14.688 $336
3 (RRainMan Colton Gardin 18.225 $101 2 VFIWill Be Famous Ashlee Ponte 14.769 §252
4 Corona Staci Alesandro 18.588 §75 3 JJ Mister Woodchip Julie Siesky 14.837 $168
5 Sugar Marah Edwardo 18.708 $50 4 Dreamin Ta Heaven Emily Efurd 14.873 $84
2D 1 Sun Frost Red Legacy Lori Harper 15.191 $288
Friday Senior 2 Royal Lady Dash Megan Mccauley 15.207 $216
1D 1 My Star Rookie Amy Daniel 14.878 $176 3 (SCastAWin Gretchen Meagher 15.223 $144
2 | Hear Banjos Doug Kerstetter 15.124 $118 4 First Smart Diva Quinn Labriola 15.234 §72
2D 1 Heza Firen Ducky Keller 15.411 $151 3D 1 JazzWith Me Jessika Lester 15.731 $192
2 (ash’s Day Star Kathy Ramsey 15.49 $101 2 Deal ARun Isabel Edwards 15.739 $144
3D 1 Trippin In Diamonds Lori Eshelman 15.966 $101 3 Trippin In Diamonds Lori Eshelman 15.751 $96
2 DK Sailin On Firewater Marcie Clifton 15.987 67 4 Vegashabygirl Diane Loosenort 15.76 $48
4D 1 Playboys Smokin Sally Kim Mccutchen 16.912 §76 4D 1 Penny Hannah Parson 16.702 $144
2 BSVEva Career Diva Trish Occhiogrosso 17.018 $50 2 0Oak Knoll Breeze Amanda Weber 16.703 $108
3 Watch Me Go Joe Kim Manley 16.752 §72
Sunday Senior 4 Streakin Scat Jet Kristi Steele 16.791 $36
1D 1 My Star Rookie Amy Daniel 14.877 $241
2 (ash’s Day Star Kathy Ramsey 15.156 $181  Sunday Women's
3 Firefly N Perk Michael Roper 15.162 $121 1D 1 JJ Mister Woodchip Julie Siesky 14.537 $286
4 JW First Toast Elizabeth Reshetar 15.175 $60 2 VFIWill Be Famous Ashlee Ponte 14.661 $214
2D 1 Just About Smashed Carlton Tomlin 15.404 $214 3 My Star Rookie Amy Daniel 14.877 $143
2 DK Sailin On Firewater Marcie Clifton 15411 $160 4 AFrostTe Bug Emily Wilkins 14.919 $71
3 EyeWant Fame Joyce Hanes 15.416 $107 2D 1 Briscos French Gal Tammy Hill 15.042 §245
4 Bogies French Sunset Ducky Keller 15.472 $53 2 Silver Seis Dondi Croshy 15.052 $184
3D 1 Stolis First Down Ducky Keller 15.954 $159 3 Royal Lady Dash Megan Mccauley 15.07 $122
2 WarRevenue Tom Lindsay 16.039 $119 4 Sticki Nikki Emily Wilkins 15.145 $61
3 Watch Me Go Joe Kim Manley 16.075 $80 3D 1 TJsBug Lisa Billings 15.572 $163
4 Jet-Dashen-Easy-Cash David Payne 16.076 $40 2 Sun Frost Red Legacy Lori Harper 15.618 $122
4D 1 Modocs Pepn Fire Johannes Jobst 16.935 $132 3 Streaking Cardinal (assidy Mcadams 15.641 $82
2 BSVEva Career Diva Trish Occhiogrosso 17.06 $99 4 Misty Bar Showdown Samantha Lister 15.668 $41
3 (ash Charts Susan Brewster 17.137 $66 4D 1 Non Stop Money Chic Amanda Dingman 16.56 $122
4 Frostys Sun Of ABadger  Kinky Mayo Sawyer 17.159 $33 2 Victor E Lane Melody Davalos 16.592 $92
3 OnTriton’s Command Jacqueline Hinkson 16.594 $61
Friday Women'’s 4 RMFishin Floozie Chetta Russo 16.675 $31
1D 1 Chasin Easy Money Emily Wilkins 14.788 $300
2 JJ Mister Woodchip Julie Siesky 14.799 $225  Friday Mens
3 Dreamin Ta Heaven Emily Efurd 14.868 $150 1D 1 One Famous Chance Tanner Shelton 15.064 $147
4 |m A Fast Rascal Paige Proctor 14.941 §75 2D 1 French Glory Joshua Zook 15.602 $126
2D 1 First Smart Diva Quinn Labriola 15.296 $257 3D 1 Take Chance On Kari Jimmy Hill 16.203 $84
2 Special Redhot Dash Elizabeth Plyler 15.306 $193 4D 1 Ol Man What An Effort Rick Parsons 17.531 $63
3 SixPack Nick Brooke Norton 15.393 $96
3 Silver Seis Dondi Crosby 15.393 $96  Saturday Mens
3D 1 Gata Quixote Maide Teresa Randall 15.788 $171 1D 1 Carolina Fame Tanner Shelton 14.829 $152
2 Wind It Up Easy Josie Darling 15.808 $128 2D 1 |Hear Banjos Doug Kerstetter 15.485 $133
3 Kiddos Jinx Kyndal Shipwash 15.836 $86 3D 1 WarRevenue Tom Lindsay 16.25 $95
4 RM Fishin Floozie Chetta Russo 15.917 $43
4D 1 Levis Quick Dash Elizabeth Reshetar 16.793 $128  Sunday Mens
2 Faith’s Silent Winnie Alyssia Stewart 16.801 $96 1D 1 One Famous Chance Tanner Shelton 14.548 $84
3 Pistol Annie Emilie Holloran 16.901 $64 2D 1 SoCall Me Maybe Joshua Zook 15.295 §72
4 RWK Sunbar Rebecca Lopez 16.981 $32 3D 1 Locomotion Panaball Scott Gibson 15.93 $48
4D 1 Perks Ava Mike Marone 16.574 $36
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Moeykens and PC Constant Fame Top Townsend NRA

Northern Rodeo Association 3 TMHe Bee Gee Bee Hailey Garrison 17.71 $518.83
4 Smokin Diamond Nancy Ward 17.93 $382.30
Broadwater County Fair // Aug. 2-3, 2019, Townsend, MT 5 Mable Draws A Pistol Abby Knight 17.97 $245.76
1 PCConstant Fame Tayla Moeykens 17.63 $1034.38 6 Annie Williams 18.07 $136.54
2 Takota Fame Dancer Shai McDonald 17.77 $849.67  Juniors
3 Bit A Fame N Honor Milee Dailey 17.85 $664.96 1 Love My Bug Rachel Ward 18.14 $192
4 DCOChic Smart Ryland Luufkin 17.94 $480.25 2 Missin My Freckle Mesa Redue 18.21 $144
5 (Diva Amber Chevalier 17.99 $240.12 3 Hills Dashs Bar Bee Raenee Mapston 18.27 $96
5 Zevis Midnight Koal Alicia Stockton 17.99 $240.12 4 The General 229 Brooklin Baukol 18.43 $48
7 Silver Tongue Maiden Cheyanne Carl 18.09 $92.33
7 Montanasunspeed Bella Fossum 18.09 $92.33  Lions Club Rodeo // August 2-3, 2019, Superior, MT
Juniors 1 Bit AFame N Honor Milee Dailey 15.43 $703.31
1 Raren Max Hailey Gliko 17.84 $349.44 2 Silver Tongue Maiden Cheyanne Car 15.55 $582.05
2 Spooks Got Play Payton Lavine 17.94 $262.08 3 Tinys Second Dash Gayleen Malone 15.71 $560.79
3 Love My Bug Rachel Ward 17.99 $174.72 4 Missin Nothin Jessie De Saveur 15.72 $339.53
4 Shootin Diamonds Lexi Murer 18.19 $87.36 5 Lees Diftin Dixie Jessie Saxton 15.77 $218.27
6 Goodgollymsmolly Alexis McDonald 15.81 $121.26
Don Harrington Rodeo // August 2-3, 2019, Butte, MT Juniors
1 Caseys French Finale, Maggie Lund 18.01 $915.94 1 Raren Ruby Chalee Harms 16.05 $134.40
2 SilverTongue Maiden Cheyanne Carl 18.02 $752.38 2 Shootin Diamonds Lexi Muer 16.10 $100.80
3 Bit AFame N Honor Milee Dailey 18.05 $588.82 3 The General 229 Brooklyn Baukol 16.34 $67.20
4 Takota Fame Dancer Shai McDonald 18.15 $452.26 4 Dancers Irish Dynomite Graysen 0’Connor 16.36 $33.60
5 JS(Czech Me Out Stephanie Bartmess 18.29 $212.63
5 Berry Good Ryanne Tracy 18.29 $212.63  Madison County Fair // August 9-10, 2019, Twin Bridges, MT
7 MsQuirks N Perks Britney Ford 18.41 $81.77 1 Zevis Midnight Koal Alice Stockton 18.08 $692.40
7 TMHe Be Gee Bee Hailey Garrison 18.41 $81.77 2 Takota Fame Dancer Shai McDonald 18.11 $573.02
Juniors 3 Celies Wish To Dash Celie Salmond 18.19 $453.64
1 Shootin Diamonds Lexi Murer 18.28 $220.80 4 Goodgollymsmolly Alexis McDonald 18.29 $334.26
2 Love MyBug Rachel Ward 18.41 $165.60 5 Silver Tongue Maiden Cheyanne Carl 1831 $214.88
3 The General 229 Brooklin Baukal 18.82 $110.40 6 (Diva Amber Chevallier 18.37 $119.38
4 Whose My Daddy Tylie Siemonson 18.86 $55.20  Juniors
1 Streakin Lika Rocket Paige Palin 18.33 $259.20
Tri-County Fair // August 16-17, 2019, Deer Lodge MT 2 Love My Bug Rachel Ward 18.42 $194.40
1 Takota Fame Dancer Shai McDonald 17.56 $791.90 3 Dancers Irish Dynomite, Grayson 0'Connor 18.59 $129.60
2 LionOnFire Tammy Jo Carpenter  17.65 $655.37 4 Raren Ruby Chalee Harms 18.82 $64.80

Fastest International Weekly BARREL RACING NEWS FREE!

BARRELRACING

EPOR | :
0]
R FAST HORSES « FAST NEWS v

WWW.BARRELRACINGREPORT.com

BARREL RACING REPORT August 20, 2019 39




Headin’ For Home

kay, I learned another lesson. You’d think at my age I'd
O have learned them all by now. Nope.

First, let me ask you a question? Have you ever “presented
your case” to God? “God, if you’ll do this for me, then I’ll do that
for you” kind of case? That’s on the positive side. “God, if you’ll
get me out of this mess, I'll NEVER do it again” case? I think that
one would pretty much get us all!

Why do we do that? Because we don’t think we’re good enough.
Romans 10:3-11. When you ask Jesus to be your Lord, YOU ARE
NOW, AND WILL ALWAYS BE..GOOD ENOUGH! Because
your righteousness is from Him, not yourself! 2 Cor. 5:21.

So what did I learn? Never take your 8 year old granddaughter to
the pound! Even though I gave her “the talk” before we went in, I
never dreamed she’d fall in love with this little bitty, shivery, kind of
dog;

by Sherry Morrison
Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

They have two dogs already, so it’s not like she is dog starved. But
she presented her case. “Gram, I have $30.00 so I can pay for her.
I’ll work to buy food. I’ll clean up %2 the dog poop in the yard”...
and on and on. All T can say about that is... THANK GOD FOR
PARENTS WHO WILL SAY NO! lol!

D ] ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the
Barn” in Gillette, WY. They also travel to other areas
ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches
and home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You
can also download all Bible studies by visiting our website:
m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439, Gillette, WY 82717,
307/685-2272.

WE INVITE YOU T0 JOIN OUR
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 P

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

BARREL RACING Report Schedule

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

8/22-8/25 Barrel Of Gold Futurity Silesia, MT UBRC 406.925.1926
8/23-8/25 Glen Wood Memorial & Pink Buckle Regional Race Salina, UT Terri Wood Gates 801.598.6198
8/23 Breeders Dynasty Horse Sale Isabel, SD Butch Webb 605.290.1016
8/24 Traci’s Triumph 5D Barrel Race Weatherford, TX Leslie Worthey 254.221.2002
8/25 RQHBA Sale Belle Fourche, SD Brad Wood 307.467.5401
8/30-9/1 Cornhusker Futurity Broken Bow, NE Marlene McGaughey 308.870.5540
8/30-9/2 ANHA Shootout Waco, TX Kathy Thornton 512.809.1856
8/30-9/1 Producers Gone Wild $20K Moses Lake, WA Bobo McMillan 509.520.3756
8/31 Barrels Gone Wild Huron, SD Jill Hins 605.354.2131
8/31-9/1 Double Dash Clovis, MN (BT Barrel Racing 806.488.2144
9/5-9/8 Fizz Bomb Barrel Classic Gillette, WY Stacey Thar 307.660.8466
9/6-9/8 Lucky Dog/Tyler Parten Memorial Tunica, MS Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
9/6-9/8 45th Annual Indiana Barrel Futurity Edinburgh, IN Stef Duke 765.667.4366
9/7-9/8 (TBRA#11 & #12 Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
9/7-9/8 LCBRA Open 4D Lovington, NM Megan Lingafelter 575.441.5954
9/12-9/15 Roper Rally Futurity Belle Fourche, SD Zeann Golliher 605.641.2926
9/13-9/15 Sharptruck Challenge Verndale, MN Amber Webber 651.216.4653
9/12-9/15 Revolution Barrel Racing Tour Finale Glen Rose, TX Revolution Barrel Racing 903.388.6960
9/14-9/15 Piper Faust Memeorial Barrel Race Bryan, TX Twisted Sisters Productions 979.220.6804
9/20-9/22 The Blitz Bowman, ND Cloverleaf Productions 605.490.7661
9/25-9/29 The Ardmore Barrel Futurity Ardmore, 0K Ross Wright 405.364.0274
9/26-9/28 9th Annual Summer Splash Hamilton, TX (TBRA 254.702.4022
9/27-9/29 Grid Iron Futurity Huron, SD Penny Schlagel 605.638.0757
9/27-9/29 Sharon Camarillo Eastern Barrel Racing Classic Cloverdale, IN Nicki Westerlund 309.945.8888
9/27-9/28 Goofy Goat Barrel Race Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
9/30-10/5 Epic Rodeo Experience Stephenville, TX Saddle Up For Christ 918.671.2835
10/4-10/5 Victory Farms Fall Consignment Sale Ada, OK Victory Farms gbtsc@yahoo.com
10/5 Parker County Arena-Clark Real Estate Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
10/9-10/12 The Pink Buckle Barrel Race Guthrie, 0K Pink Buckle 801.369.7321
10/10-10/13 (BHI Futurity Ponoka, AB Kelly Danard 780.963.0987
10/11-10/13 Lucky Dog Productions Texarkana, AR Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
10/11-10/13 Western States Futurity Ogden, UT Cody Hyde 208.681.1043
10/12-10/13 (TBRA Finals Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
10/17-10/18 Central Texas Classic Hamilton, TX Se'Vette Early 254.223.1220
10/18-10/20 Going Big Time Futurity Lewishurg, OH Kegan Cordes 937.248.7525
10/18-10/20 MT Barrel Daze Bozeman, MT Lana Tibbetts 406.951.2394
10/19 Parker County Arena-ESMS Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
10/25-10/27 4th Annual Triangle Sale Barrel Classic Shawnee, OK Triangle Sales 405.275.2196
10/25-10/27 SD Heartland Futurity, Derby & Maturity Huron, SD Della Amdahl 605.350.0955
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